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Embassy oj the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
EX1t Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
g'larantee that your relatives/fr iends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
w1th us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed by the united 
Nat10ns High Commissioner for Refugees (UNHCR), and should also 
ask tor a medical examination. 

Our aadress when writing from the Unitec States is: 

Orderly Departure ?rogram 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam 15: 

",'1.. 1'\ / A 

To Cong-Tac Vi~t-~am 
...., 

6 Chu-Van-An 
.... ;t'-

Ha-Noi 

ODP-12 (0413f: 2/87) 



•. / EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LAI TAN T~I SORN 

LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THIaNH BORN 
LAt NGUYEN PHUONG THU BORN 
LA! NGUYEN PHUONG TRAM ~ORN 

LAl NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH aO~N 

Lt.l T4N THIEN ~Oi(N 

ADDRESS I~ VI~T~A~: G (IOU 0 N ~ L E L ') I 
GO VAP 
TIP HO CHI MI~H 

41572. 

AUG 27, 1937 

18 JAN 39 (IV 531580) 
25 JUL 6~ UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 

4 JUL 69 UNMA~RIEO OAUGHTER 
13 OCT 70 UN"'A~RIE() OAUGHTER 

6 S2P 72 UNMA~RlcO DA!JGtHER 
14 APR 74 ~~JMA'n:.:IEO SON 

su lUAN HJ~ KY CH~ PHEP NHUNG N~UOI C~ TEN TREN OAY 01 
~~N~(OK, THAI-LA~, D~ ~CP GeN TAr SU ~UA~ MY D~ SANG HOA KY, 
VOl JIEU KIEN riC UUCC KHAM SUC KHCE TAI V!~T NA~, VA DUGC 
PHJNG VA~ 1UA O~~ DIE~ CAO Uy LIE~ HI~~ QUCC Die T~AtH TY N~~ 

(U~hCR). CHU~G Tal YEU CAU GIO! THAM QUYEN C:P C~~ HO G:AY 
XU~T CAN~ SUNG ~'UNG GrAY TO CAN THI~T D~ ~O! VI~T HAM.I 
TriE ~~~R[C~N =M~lSSY GIVES o~K~rSSICN fOR T~= ~~ov= PE~SQN5 
Te C1ME fO eANGK0K, TH~IL:~D TO MAKE APPL!C~TION AT THIS 
E~3ASSY Te G~ TO THE U~ITE~ STATES, ?~OVIO~~ THAT iHEY H~V~ 
A MEDICAL ~X4MrNlTION IN vr~TNAM ~ND ,~ INT~~VIEw 3Y , ~EPR~­

SENT~TIV~ J~ THE UN!TEJ ~ATIONS rlI;h COM~ISSiaN~~ ~C~ ~~cUGE~S 

(UNHCR). ~E R~CJEST THE AUTHORITIES TO ISSU~ EXIT FERH!TS ANJ 
THf NECESSARY )QSUMENTS TO LEAVE VIETNAM. 

~HUN~ ~GUC: KE T~=~ JA DUDe UNHca JE \~HI rc: T~~r ~UYEN 

Vi~T NAM T~ED 0A~~ $4CH CHIEU KHIN NHA? CA~~ H0A KY.I 
'"2 NA~ES ~~OV~ i~V~ ~_E~ SU5MrTT~J TO Trl~ VrfT~~~~SE lUTHOP­
ITlf3 3Y 1~~ UNh:~ 0~ TH2 A~cRICAN VISl ENr~Y W~~~I~u LiST. 

rj::;p-r 

1 ~) I:; 1 7')6 J456 

I 
I 

I 
f 
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LAI THI LIEN 
4737 VERMONT AVe. 

Orderly Departure Pro~raN 
Am4rican EMbassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

BIRMINGHAM AL 3S21~ 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Ord~rly 
Departure Program. Please read and follow"311 the instruction~ 
very ~orefu11y. ~hen corn~unicatinq with this office ~ither by 
telep~one or letter, you must ALWAYS refer to tha IV number 
exactly as it app~ars below. 

IV Number: 5315";0 

Enel: L~tter of Introduction 
Instruction:> 

l 
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• 

'fl.g,. §ennte 

1-1s. Nguyen, 

The attached is sent in 
response to your inquiry 

Yours truly, 

'; 



• 
Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

September 1, 1987 

Dear Senator Shelby: 

This is in response to your inquiry of August 13, 1987 
on behalf of your constituent, Mary L. Nguyen, concerning the 
u.s. Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of Lai Tan 
Tai, now residing in Vietnam (our file numoer IV-53l580). 

We are sending the sponsor a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
for her family's use in applying to the Vietnamese authorities 
for exit permits. 

Your constituent should be made aware that issuance of 
an LOI is only one step of the ODP process, and that movement 
from Vietnam is always contingent on the Vietnamese authorities 
taking favorable action on their applications for exit permits. 

Likewise, receiving exit permits is not the final step 
in obtaining the permission of the Vietnamese authorities to 
leave. Applicants must be scheduled for a pre~departure 
interview with a representative of the United States ODP in 
Ho Chi Minh City, undergo a medical examination, and be 
manifested on a flight departing Vietnam for Bangkok. 

The vietnamese authorities suspended interviews for the 
United states ODP in January of 1986. However, recent talKs 
between the United States and Vietnamese governments were very 
encouraging and it appears that we will be aale to resume 
united States ODP processing in the near fc~ure. 

It is our hope that applicants such as Lai Tan Tai and 
his family will be among the first to be sc~eduled for a pre­
departure interview, once interviews resume. Unfortunately, 
there are no means at the disposal of anyone outside of 
Vietnam to hasten the departure of OD? applicants who have 
not been interviewed. 

The Honorable 
Richard Shelby, 

United States Senate. 



" 2 

I hope this information will be helpful to you in 
responding to your constituent. 

Sincerely, 

;/.'j 
,-

/-1// /I (;VJ. "';""..-~",- _ ~c_ * "L,-

/

/':/!.t!y //', -i-

Bruce • Beardsley J 
Counselor of E~ 

Director 
Orderly Departure program 

~. 
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O\JONC ..,; -LN4 SOI.MIO. ~ 

HOI CIA eiNH TU NHAN CH(NH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

-=-'~.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 2220~635 
TELEPHONEs 703-998-7850 

Ngay , ~ thang Q nam 198..r 
-A ,~' ,-r • -Q.,. ~ Tuliu b J.a1 ~<it.t 'ial -

BOi Gia-Difth TU-N'h'n Chi~-Trl Vift-Naa c6 nhln d"~c thd 
vi he)'.d caa Ong/11 xin doln-ty ,ia-41hh cho than-Rhln. Ch~na 
tSi thanh-that ca. dn ~na/l' dl t' long tin-td6~ vi huAna-~na 
tto,t-d9na ca. H.! tron, c8ng-tac phin-d.o dl' du~~ thay than­
nhin chdn. ta .~ du~c doln-t~ v6i ,ia-di~. 

Chung toi dana mc tiift vi.c la, danh-•• cb caa quy 
th:~-~in hifn c~ b~ liaa CD ba, .t d~~c Cll-4o vi cung gia-di"nh 
mu&n rdi Viat Naa theo ch~dng trlDh la Di Trat Td (Orderly 
Departure Prolram) diana, cho cd-quan co thai-quyeh hau nguyen­
vong elsa Ong/li .chi duoc ket-qul tot-d". Tron, tnf4ng-h9P . 
4na/ll chda i.p ha~.6 ebo than-nhan de dudc doin-t~ gia-d1nh, 
xln 6ng/li dl'~ chi-tilt lj-l~cb trona cae .au di~ k __ vi tar 
den ch~na tSi. B~ thdl. chu~a toi cUna da:nRhi ~na/Ba tiep-xUc 
.• h""" d .... '· "'''·hb 14 voi co-quan t ien-nguyen dia-ph~ ng de xuc-tlen t -tuc ap 

ho:.6 qua chdonj-tr1nb'aa D1 Trat-Td. N.J Ong/Bi di ~,p doh, 
x1n Ona/Si adt d'n Hoi chung t&l bAn sao -'; ddn nap qua chdong-
.....' I triDh nay_ 

,. '" A . ., '", ... ,l ' .. , Ti,n day, Hqi cuna Idi den OnalSa ban sao b~c th~ cua 
TSr,,-Trd4ka Ngofi-Giao Hoa-K; da 8dl d'rt Hqi v.' vtn-da" til-nhan 
cb1bb-tr~ vi cb~4na-triDh Ra Di Tr;t-T~ &OID-T~ Cia-01nh. 

"" ... '" I .... Tran-trona cbao Ona la • • 

lC1:m thu. 

'. \ Ba lChuc ~inh Tho 
Ch~ Tich 

'" 
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~DoIDUNG 
NC:UYtH x!JAN LAN 
TIN4 NC'iIX DUNG 
NC:UYtH can,.. Cl.tO 
T'IAH THlIItd)NC 

HI.I'INH Itlol CHI 
Ii.o;G YO; o\.M4 SOIJtoIiO 
MIS. IJ vAH M\JHC 

lin eniD Hann T.U. 
Execudve Soara 

KHU: ..... \')4() 

PrwIOInC 
TIM Dol CUNC. 
v~ 

NC:lrdN can ..... Cl.tO 
.,,~ 

TIN4 foIGQC CIJHC. 
s.narv c.-II 

NCa.Mh xuAH LAN. 
CtouL'I s.narv 
~ TWtIlHlXlNG 

T/1IlIIInI' 
HI.IYN4 It .... 01 

CIIIIIuC'I TI"IIIIII'W 
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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN C'HINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 
-

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TF.~.EPBONE: 703- 998-7850 

I 

Nqay 2 2. thanq! nam 19 as 
tL -/> .... 1 I I.... ... fU.: I ~ ja I--(..U.\ \)-ct.tA T~ 

~~t Gu.-~1Dh !"l-Nh.iA Ch1Dh-Tt1 v1ie-NUl c~ ah~ dut;c t~d 
vi b~ sd c11a Oq/Ba x1n doac-cu IU-d1hh c:ho chaa-nnJn. Clung 
cot t:h.iinh-C:h~e: cUa em dftl/Bl di ecf 10q t1n-tUoAc vi hu'Jng-1lui 
ho.e:-dqftl cd. a~~ e~Oftl c8nl-c:ac ~~o dtduQC thay chau­
ah~ chdlll ea SdIIl d~c do.,ll-qa v01 11&-diM. 

Chuq t81 dang xUc c1en 'It.tc 1.t1' dacb.-sac.h C1la qUY 
chln-fthaft h1,n cdb .b~ 11aa CD ba,. d.a duoc ai-do vi cUl1g i1a-di"nh 
DIaD :d1 V1ie: ~a theo chudq c:~1ish Ra 01 T:ie: Tu (O'C'del!'ly 
O.,al:'cu~. Pi-ol'C'am) d.' fta1' cho cd-quaa. co' tha.i-quyen hail nluyen­
v,?q ella Oftl/Ba sctal dtioc uc-qua eoc-de,. T:OIlI crUc;'g-h~" . 
~nl/B. chua' 1~, ho~so eno than-nhan ditdudc doin-~ g1a-di~~. 
xi:! OftS/Ba d1en c:h1-C1.1: l,-l-1-c:h trong cae. ~u d1llh kalll va gar 
daD. c:huq cS1. 96"111 thol. chuUI cat cUl1l d~nlh1 O'n.g/!& t1ap-xUC: 
vcit cO-quaa ch1ell-nguyell du.-"hdoftl d" 'X\ic-t:1esi 'thh-tuc l.i" 
ho:,.o qu,a chudui-c't'1rm' Ra fa T'C'ae:-!u. Neif ang/Bi u n~, dan. 
xi:!,. Oftl~B4 aot d.4n ,lt~1 <:bUns c01 b.tn saG, =fu do\!, SOP, .. qu~ Sh,dCt1R­
c't'i.Ch a,.. CI1Mmh each cd'quan thi~n nguye,n (j Hia Ky ~ir..n t\:9t1.; 
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CURRICULUM ~TAE OP"Jtr'· LAI TAN TAl 

~-------------~----~----~--~-----~~-
I ' '. "'".-

1 - II A M B' LAI TAN, TAl 

2 - D" TE / PLACB OF BIRTH' , JANUARY 18 1939 Qo-VAP 

) - NATIONALITY 

4 - FATHER 

5 - KOTHER 

6 - ADDRESS 

; , 

SOUTH VIETNAM , VIB~-NAJt 

I L'-1' - TH~I (dead on 19'~) 

& HO - THI- THONG (dead on 1984) 

I 80 Dlt~~ LE-Ld1 GO-VAP 
HO CHIMINH-CI TY (VIET-N.4JlIt) 

7 - BEFORE APRIL )0 th .1975 I REGULAR OFFICER O.F A R V N GRADUATED 1'0014 
DALAT MILITARY ACADEM~ (16th GRADUATION 
CLASS iN 1962) '" 

SERIAL NUJ(BER ". 59 A 153 471 

t - CADET (1959 - 1962) lULl TARY . ACADEM1)E 
, " • "J; 6TH, CiASS . 

lANK AND OCCUPARION 
" " 

" - SEOOND'LlEU'l'BNANT (1962) "" . . " . 
. ' 5th- COMPANY COIOIANDER' (2nd Battalion":';" 7th 

REGIMENT OF 5th ;l:NF. DIY1SION) 
, • i. 

A P/l)'J. 

8 - .1''1'U 'f)0 th, 19,75., - • 

. . 

9 - lUll OF SUPBRVISOR/COI 

- FlR!.l'l' LIEUTENANT (1964 -:;1:967) - PLATOON 
LEAD~.R 7 tl'l :RECON. COM;P~Y), ( 1 ~ J IJ (:. ~~I). ) 

- Alll LIAISON OFFICER (7th,INF. DIV. TOC.) 

- LIASIONOFFlCER (7t~_~NF,DIV. CHIBF OF 
STAFF'S OFFICE) . 

-CAPTAIN - MAJOR (1968-1972) 
Ohiet of-CABINET 7th INF.,DlV. 
COMMANDING .ENERAL OFFICI 

- KAJO.R (I973-I975) '1'HB "4 O.F GlADINH 
MILITARY SBCTOR. 

RIDIDlfIO» Ili DIFFIRb1'" OONOBN'l'R~:'1'ION 
OAMPS' a HO 0 MOB - BIEN BOA - :SO GIll 
MAP - SONG 151 - PHUOC LONG 
J'ReK JUNB 1975 UNTIL DBC. 22 1977 

I ,"lI NOT AUTHORIZED TO PERMANBHLY RESIDE 
IN HOCHDINH CITY AND I WAS FORJ)EDTO MOVE 
'l'OA If.lW ECONOMIO ZONI 

- COLONBL NGUYEN VAN THIlW 15th DIV. COMMANDER. 
- COLONEL NGO LE TUE 7TH DIV. CHIEF OF S'r..':.FF. 
- COLONEl(.. PHAJ(' DINH CHI '; - i d -' . 
- COLONEL PHAM BA TR~dc . - id - , 
- COLONE~ CHAU VAN TIEN Ch~et,OF GIADINH 

l\1ILITARY SECTOR. . ' 

7TH INF.DIV.COMK~DER a BRIGAGIER BENERAL NGUYEN BAO TRI 
NGUYEN .VIE~, 'rEUH' { "~c. Cd- r_- tJCo~j.J ..... BRIGAGIER GENJlJlAL 

v /I ,It \.CFf) • :SRI GA.GIBR GENERAL 
"'f"U A- t..)H ko A NG 

10 - llAMB OF AKIlUCAB ADVISORI 2N"O .BATTALIQI 7TH 

NGUYEN KHO" HAJ( 

REG>. I CAPTAIN BO RGMAN 



2 

.CAPT. SLEIXER -
FIRST LIEUTENaNT GRANER 

7th INF. DIV. ADVISOR I 

FAMILY SITUATION • 

- COLONEL BERRY 
- COLONEL GRAVE 
- COLONEL GOA-THE· 
- COLONEL TASSEY 
-' COLONEL TANSEY 
- MAJOR AUSTIN (ALO) 

CAP T • BAIL EY (G~) 
- AI n DE CA.MP; WO 

POWER 

MY LEGITIME SPOUSE NAMED NGUYEN THI rJOI HAS DESERTED 
ME AND LEPT UNDER MY CARE FIVE CHILDREN I· 

,e lLAI-llGUYEN PHUON G THANH, Girl born on July ?5 1968 

. '-LA1 NGUYEN PHlfdNG THU Girl born on Jul, '4 1969 
3;f; LAI NGUYEN PHlfONG TR~M Girl bord on Qot 13 1970 
~ - LAI NGUYEN PHlfdNG KHANH Girl born on S~PT' 6 197? 
5 / LAI TAN THliN Boy born on APRIL 14 1974 

. ". 

11 / V.N. ADW.A.RDS • 1 - N· TIONAL 0 RDER 5 TR CLASS 
2 - INF. DI~TINGUES . ~nd CLASS . 
9 - GALANTERY }IEDA.L (). wi thGo1de,n.Stl:\r~ 

3 With Silver Star) 
2. - Purple Heart Medal" wi th Red star' 
1 - Staff servioe l(edalwi th 1S t olase 
1 - Honor Medal 
1 - Good oonduot Medal 
1 - Ca..mpaign Medal' 
1 Air Servioe Medal 
1 Navy servioe Medal " 

12 - C~pSSp RELATIVE IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES I' 

: ~,Jdy brQ ther WI.' HO VJl.N falfdN G (FRENCH N~. TIONAL 1:TY ) 
''';Residlng at. 8 Rue de PO RTET 

- My Siater Jra 

Residing at 

! .. :: •... " I, 

64000 PAU (FRANCE) 

MARY LIEN LAI NGUYEN 
Aft,A LAI THI LIEN (Amerioan nationality)' 

I 4737 VERMONT AVE' . " " 
BIRMINGHAM AL 35 210 . USA ., 

," ~'. 

-------~~-~~-------~---

c;,~~~' ~ ~Jvv(M~ 

.~~": 
---" ~ .. ·~.f; 



, 
t 1·)~ITED STATES Ld/\RTME~" OF JUSTICE 

I,nmi~cation ad N~r ... ralilation s.: rYi~e 
Form .I~I": 0\('<1 
OM!J hn 'I~-R 1:, 

, 
I, 

AFFIDA VIT OF SUPPOR'.l' 
(A~S\\'EI~ .ur. ~TF..MS; F!LL IN WI'Y11 TI'PEWIUTtR OR PRINT IN BLOCK LElTEHS IN INK.) 

Mary Lien Lai Thi Nguyen ., residing at _ 
IN.ftVt \ 

(~) (~k' (ZIP Code if in U.~.) 

'H.I~G DULY SViO~~'IJ DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I was bClrn on . August 2 I 1934 at Gia Dinh Vietnam -------- _._--_ .. -
(Daft) (utl) lCoan") \ 

If YUlI are not a. nAtive bvrn U. ited States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 

:l. Ifl United S:~:es citizen through naturaliution, give certificate of natura.lization number 1 o 94J5ZE! __ .. 
b. If a United 5t:i.kscitizen through parent(s) or mlfriage, give citizenship rertif.c .. te num~r _______ . _____ ... 
c. If United St .. ~~s citizenship was derived by $('me other mdhod, attach Ii ~tatement of cxplarution 
d. If a hwfully ur!mitted permanent resident of the United States, give 'A' nl!ln~r ___ -,. 

2. That I am._ L:·7. ___ ye:'..tS of age and have resided in 6e United States iince (date) June_ 191~~--==-
). ';ht tl-Jis affida";l ii ('xecuted in l>ehalf of the following p(l"~.(m: 

L~~i 'rai c;.'8n M ------------.- -- ... -.-. 
(N •• Le) IS.,." 

Vietna.n Divorced Brother 
(Citt.!(n u! - Cou~t,../~ (MArital SU!'J') (h:.tio.ahip 10 T>cr<>n~nt) 

80 Le loi Street Go Vap Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh South Vi~.tQ.q..!lL 
(P.."""r/y rtsiJ:c:s at·- '.Cf!"el tnd N .... r) (S~) . (f.o\!ntry) 

4_ That this aITid: ... ·it ;s made by me for th!: purpose of as~ ,ring the United States Gov('r:lm::nt that the pers('n nJ.med :II 

i!e:n ;; ' .... ,jl! no: ~"::>f!1e ~ pJbhc charge in the United Statts. 

). Tltat I am wiIE:-,:? ;;:],j able to receive, maintain and :.uppo:t the person nam'!d in item 3. That J J'1\ r('ady and W:1iioi( (, 
d::;x.sit a bond. if !'e<.essary, to gu.a.i"antee that such penon will not became a public ch.uge du:jn~ his or her s~ :,.., -11<;; 
l1:-,;!ed St.i'CSt or to guuaatce ti' ,t the above named wi!! maintain his or het nonimmigr.1:' statu; If ldmiu("d '"~ porl':ly 
:l.ld Will d::f'3..·, frior to the' (.'x· .rsbon of his or ht'r lI.utho:ized stay iothe Vnited St.ate~. 

1.1. Th:.lt I under"itl'ld this :d'fidavil will be bindinE upon .ne fo~ a penco of three (3) yC.1rs after ent7 of the pers.. . .l~·,:; 
itell 3 Joel tk. :::.: infnrm:!tion anu documenation Frovid{:d oy me may be r:lld(' available t'J th~ Secretary 01 l~<a.;l; '1 . 

• Hllm3!) Service . :. 

That I a..1l em2ioYt.'d ;.L'. ,)r engage" in the bu~incss d ___________ with ___________ _ 
(Type of basin .. , ) 

at 
(City) (SUI.) 

I Jerin: an aIlil~al income of (if sclf-empJoye.:i. I have lltached Ii copy of my last incume ~;;x 
return or cCpO! _ c,f commercial nting concern which I cerHy to be true and correct to the best of . 

--- -_._- ... 
{ZJ? r.·d. J 

my knowleJge ... ;:d belief. 5« instrection for nature of C\·iden,e of net wOlth to be submit~ed.) $ __ . 

I h.e 00 ":":Y""( 1:1 ,r;\)}~~ D.1ilks in the United Stal("~ (?l£~.se see attachEd) 

. J t,a·.e otller I,~r;;-·; .. l poperty. (ile re2~onabk vallie of \\ ·,ic.h is S._.~_~_-:-:_ 

I have· stocks ~.:(.d r,ond5 'vith the following market V~hlC, as indicated on the attached hI whit n 
I certify to be t;ue 1 .. d correct to tile best of my Imowledg-: and !~lie£. . . $ ____ : __ .. _:. 

I have life insu;.;.uce in the sum of 
\Vith a cash su;re:ld~t value of 

$ __________ . 

$----_._-

IowrireaJ~tevaluedat , : $ 50.000.0~ .. 
With mortgal e; cr other encumbrances thereoli amountin!"1' to $,~_.--___ _ • ,.>-

Which is locat..:,} at 4737 Vermont Avenue _. Bh2!ll=--___ ·.=.;A:.:;1::.;.Fl::::.;c::..;am=a:::...:-. ____ -152JJL ... 

r"m"I I-IH 
I Rev. 9 '}O-'O) N 

(Strrt:t and a~") 

File # IV 531580 
Run Date. 10/14/81 

(5:.1£) fliP C od~ I 



n~,1l the: ir,ll.lwing perro' .i lee dependent tlt::>n I'T'\e for support: (P!a(e ;l check j in the :tppropmlc (0:1.:'l10 to infliclte 
'.' h-:-dler til.! j'Cnon n unCL i~ wholly cc p . .arti3I1y dependent UpO )'OU for support.) 

.. _-- ----. _ .. - ---_._-.. _----.,.-----_. ----...,.----
, NAME C)l' pu~_ D~~~k lit, ~~fi:~~yT 
tLa i-Tan -'l'aT-- )ne: Than~' --:x:-·--t------1--4.-:-=,J--+--,B=-r-other -----
: Lai Nguyen Phut)ng Than, x .14 Niec~~ __ _ 

A:;E 
- '--1 

RELATIOniJlP T,) loW 

.. rr;a:if1guyeilPfiUong T~ - x .--. '113 
: lal Nguyen Fhuong Tram xLi 12" j 
iI,ai-W-giiyen Phuc)ng-l.,han -- x 1-. -'--·-[1:=-2:::..,-+/---··---- .. ,------.--
La~ __ T~,_Thien ______ !_ .......:...:x:.::....._...L. ---,-0--,-. ...;:.N.;..:e::..Jp<=-b,j:!~. ____ .____ ! 

',lut r 11:1'0(.' previously sul'mit:ed :u!idavil(;) of support for II~' (o!!owing pt'rson{~). If none, ~t-tl~ r:,)r:'. 

-'-

NONE 

._-_._- -----

1 hlt I have :,Ibmltted vis,l pc<ition(s) to u-,e Immigratio'" and ~aturalization Service on behdf of thr (nilowing per, 
)' 'Ill ~). rf CU:I(:, state nOf.':. ' 

N"",r 

~,ai J'art TaL ... _. ____ ._ --_Brother 

(Please see 1-171 attached) ----------- -----
"f)!( ~<:: I: ... block (nIl' .f the person named in item 3 will be in the United SUtes ~porari[y.) , .. l' I 0 .I,) intend [j do not I intend. to ~ specific contributions to the support of the persM n:tmed ill 

~'::-:1 ). (If }'Oti cht.:dc "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you intend 
(, iIHr.is~ roun and board, state for how 1008 and/if money. sta~e the tmount in,Unitctl'States collars :!.no ~tat:e whether 

,~ i'i t(. he given i:1 a lump m.n, weekly. or monthly; and for how long,) -, 

_ •. ___ ••• __________________________________ ...0.-_______ • __ 

. -------------,---------- ------

OATH OR AFFIRMATION or DEPONENT 

>'7/ ,19 ... ____ _ 

, , • '/I,L 
:)-30 (I, 

---'. ------.- - ---_._' 

- - - -

.I'ii.i,;I·il I""~ _~wi by oth.:~ Iha'l depone-nl, pleate complele Iht foJJotviJrg:-. " . . : ': . , 
;,:0.11,' Ih.11 tlJi~ dC)(lImenl waJ prepared b, me tSllM fUI,"]1 of tlu d.-ponent and IS btIJ,d on alh~f.)ml,;t,.,".o"-tl.lh'(b 
',," :' ,"I) k'101~'It·d,~t'. : 

l i ( ~.> iiI(" t 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMlQRAllOfj AND NATURAUZATJOH SE/illiCE 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VIS,\ F'F::TI' tO~J 

I ~. . 
! I' 

/) 

l)c 

Please be advised that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an. appropriate classifical'o,' ~ r,C) app. '. val constitutes nl) a~5ur3nce 
that the benf'liciary will be found eligible fOf visa issuance, admission to the Un~ted Slales Of adjustr,,~nt !o lawlLi permanent resident Stiltus 
E!IGibility for visa issuance 1.1 determined only when application theretor 1& made to 8 consular officer; ul<;VJli:ty f, .. admission Of adjus1ment is 
determined only when application therefor Is made to an immlgralion officer. Also, please not;> the iter.:~, bpic' . ..., wh: h !leb indicated by "X" r.lmks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITIOH TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RElATIVE OF AUN1TEDSTATESCI r lId; HAS 8ll: N fOPv/-\flDEDTO THE UNiTEC, 
STATES CONSUl..ATE AT . THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THIB Sf RViCE uN THE PETITION. THE UNITE[ 
STATES CONSUl.ATE, WHICtflS UNDER THE SUPE"VISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL AD\II~.~ THE EENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE.lflf1l.i,." cowcal'llilll..vS iI __ .AoulU tI, Gdd.r~"fd to til._ CCHluL TAU SC;'1):ce will be ,,',,' ',-" / •. a't> l~eT any illQ"il') conurni1lg !r.se 
iI,ua7l(_. • 

2.0 IF YOU BECOME NATURAlIZED M A CIlIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT V,S, ht.<; Nor YET UEEN ISSUED TO 1H: 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFfICE IMMEDIATEl Y, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT Tt'E SA •• k TIME. IF THE Pf: 1 iTiO'. WAS it·. 
Bi:HALF OF YOUH SON OR DAUGHTER, AlSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED' rl:S ::,F, RMATION MAY [,,?£OnE THE· 
I5SUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEACIAAY. 

3. ~OU ClASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE. HAS BEEt~ FORWARDED TO P1E U'.ITED STATES CONSULATE Al 

n~fl;.~~~~fm~~~~~~~~~ THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SE~VICE HA~ 
N: , l ANCE OF VISAS VISAS ARE ISSUED ONlY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE .8. DEPARTMENT Of STATE. UNDER THE lAW ONLY A LIMITED NUMBER OF \.'I.~AS MAY BE IS~UED BY T!-IAT DEPART· 
MENT ~URiNG EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOlOGICAl ORDER IN VI i~:CH PC TlTlO •• s WERE FILED fOR THf 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE ~EF1CIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST. 1 HE: UNITED $T"TES CONSUL WILL INFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA.laquiTr e_.,..,m, vila iI.WlKII •• ovld be <JddTelS.:i f" t,~f Co"s~1. Tki.a Sert-ic<! wil! he IIl'14ble '" 
II.n.w.r anw ~ eotI('4IInIiJIg w. v._. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNfrED STATES AND WIll APPLY TO BECO',~,- ;'. L.A· ..... · ,L PEF<:.4ANENT RES'DENT THE: 
ENCLOSED APPUCATION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SU8MITIEC BY ri-i~ BENEFICIARY WITHI"l 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WIlH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONT AINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREV!OL ':;. " SU3M,·, ED ~ ~,.1M 1·485 ,., HICH W"'S 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.' 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY Will BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDI"IG APi',~~"'TIOt{l~, ,fC(':I.'.," : l ,\'iFUL PER'-'ANENT RESIDEN: 
(fORM 1·485). 

6. 0 THI' PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN lHE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO ~·J'.1[ A L· ">'FUl PERMANENT RESIDEN. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESeNTLY AVAILABLE. THEREFORE THE BEN:, ;. M,\' :.8T ~PPl Y TO BECOME A rEM 
MANENT RESIDENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETIlION UNACCOMPANIEu R'I' C();;i: " 1 ., ,., Cr. :c i.l["N MADE A PErlMiI.NE~' 
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. 

8.0 REMARKS 
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C¢HG HbA XA H¢I eHU NGidA VIeT HAM 
Doc lip -Tv Jo - H,n" plt6c 

1_ . .,. 
i. -.~:-"-~- GIAY RA TRAI • .,"'_ .. 

D..n cd chi thl. s~ 3161'ITg ngay 22-08-1977 elk nUl t~ Ch1rll ph\~ rude ~ hOa 

x.a 001 chu ne1tfa V1~t Nam ve chlnh sach d51 v61 blnh 51, nh8n vien cae cd quan chlm qu,Y&! 

e1l coe d9 cU va d!ng ph8i prWt ~ong h1~n dang bt ~ troll!: c8.i tao. 

em elf thOng tU Lien Ii? ~ prong - tR>1 -.n,.t so I'l£2iy ______ _ 

.t!, v1~ thl}c hien chi t~ s5 316/ITg nt;iy 22-08-1977 cUa. 'l1'nl tudng etd.m phil. 

'ill1 hB.nh quyet ~ 55 C'(i~/<;,_ ~ (:7/11/1':;77 

cJ.1 b;l t~ n;; N91 \'\1. 

CAP GIAY RA TR~I 
- H9 va ten: __ 

, 

- Khl ve", ph8J. t~c Uep trim ~ ~ nay vdi . Uy Ban NMn d8n va c(r,g a."'I ;G, 

J'htJOng: ~_._(\:9.s~,~t! -; 1 C 1 f1. -, . .,-------..,---r--- th'-Dc fuj-en, 
'I ' 

C',\J(I11: __ , G(J V(l Tim, 'Ihanh J:lh5: . Ho 0l~J. " i~'4 

vn rlv\l tUlln thea cne quy dJ.nh ella Uy 1M t.nan dSn Tim, '1tiutl ph5 vd vi~ QIJ.1n ciA~ vi 
ndl cu tru va cnc ~t Quan 1Y khlic: .. 

_ 'n'ld1 han q~ cti{: ~- .,(tii h!"~_i_t_r_ta_n._:::'~"_~ __________ . __ _ 

- 11161 hpn d1 d\1&,g: ______ 1l_u_1_. __ ' . ___ ~ (xi ttl ~ ~ ~aJ 
' .. , ... 

ra t~). j -:J 
- nan vii lUdng th\lc d1 d\.k3ng'M· cip; ----.~...,~T''-lJft'~'-4a~, -~~j----__ _ 
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Ministry of Defense 

Military Justice Department 

~ocialist /{epublic of Vietnam 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

No: 65 RELEASING SLIP 

Considering the instruction No 316/TTg dated 08/22/77 of 
the l)rime fr.linister of the Social.i~;t Republic of Vietnam concerninl 
the policy toward soldiers, employees of the former regime and 
reactionary parties who are presently concentrated re-educating. 

Considering the interministerial circular of Defense­
Interior No --- dated --- concerning the realizing of the 
instruction No 316/TTg dated 08/22/77 of the Prime Minister. 

Realizing the decision No 065/QD dated 11/07/77 of the 
Minister of Interior. 

- .J:t'ull name : 
CONFERS THE RELEASING SLIP to 

Date of birth : 
Native place 

LAI TAN 'lIAI 
1939 

Residence : temporarily resided 3 months in Ho chi 
minh City. 

Service number, rank, position in the mechanism of 
government, army and reactionary political organiza. 

tions of the former regime: 59/153471, major, Chief 
of 4th Bureau of Gia dinh sub-sector. 

- When returning home, this slip must be presented directly and 
immediately to the village, ward people's committee and public 
security service at : 80 Le Loi St, Go vap District, Ho chi 
minh Ci ty, and mus t be obeyed regulations of the p:cov ince, ci ty 
committee of peole concerning the residence probation and 
every form of management. 

- Probation period : 12 months 
- Time-limit for traveling: 2 days (from the date of signing the 

releasing slip) 
~loney and food provided for the journey : 240d 

Ward 4 Public security Service 
Transfer to : 
HeforminG Section of District p~s 
J\lr LAI TAN TAl I S re-educa tion has 
been deferred. He got back home and 

Dated December 21, 1977 
Signed and sealed 
Colonel DOAN VAN KHOAN 

presented himself at this Ward PSS. 
On 12/22/77 Chief of Ward 4 PSS Signed/sealed PHAN QUANG TUYEN 
Certification : Mr LAI TAN TAl who came back after re-educated ha~ 
been presented himself at this District PSS. Granted 3 months 
temporarily residence for formalities to go to countryside or new 
economic zone. Go vap on 12/23/77 

Deputy Chief of District PSS, 
Signed and sealed Captain CAO THANH DU 

I, T. THI NGUYEN, hereby certify that I am competent 
to translate from the Vietnamese language into English 
and that the above is an accurate translation of the 
original document herewith attached. 

S/ \. '\tt.- '--J'L'-l~-
INT I L U1~lIGRATION SERVICES 
112 NO. SAN PEDRO ST #211 LOS ANGELES, 
CA 90012 P. (213)687.0706 



H¢I Dong ouin Trt 
Boa", Of Dlrec:tars 

oU: MINM THO 
T1IAH IN CUNG 
~xuMl..UI 
TINt NQX CUNG 
~cuVNHQAO 
TltAH1lt~ 
JoIU'iNH ItIM CHI 
riOIC I.fi-UHH 5a..4NQ 
MRS. LS vAH M\JHG 

Ban eniD Hann T.U. 
EXea.ltlve Board 

oU: MINM THO 
~ 

TRNtINCII..tNG. 
\j~ 

NGI.NEN cuVNH CIAO 
va-PretlQftlt 

fR!NH NCQC CII..tNG. 
s.:rtaIV CtNnI 

NQM!h xuAH LoUt, 
0I0uI.'V S«rttarv 
TRAH1lt~ 

r,...,.,., 
HI.IYNH ItIM CMI 

DIauCV T,..." .. 

n , 
\ 
• . 

....... , " ~ ~ """'" 

HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN C'HINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.SOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
~PBONE: 103- 998-7950 

Chutll tat dang me: t1.ft vi.e 1~1' danh-sac:h da liuy 
th~-nh.in hi;n cQh bl aiam ca hay dt duoc ai-do vi c:t.ing g1a-d1im 
~CD rdi Viee ~aa thao chudnl triDh !a 01 Trfc Tu (Orderly 
Departure PrOlram) d.'aap c:ho cd-qua: co th~yen hau nguyen­
vC?tlI d,a Onl/8& lemi duoc k8r:-qu".i. tc{t-dep. Troul trJcng-hQ~ . 
~ng/B. chy&' i~l' hQ~sO eno than-nhan diTdudc doin-~ gia-di~~. 
xu Ong/Ba dia c:hi-c1a1:: lY-q.c:h tronl cae ~u d1D.h l.alD va g01 
daD dUIQl cSi. 9~UI that. chung tot cUul da.:.nghi O'al/Sa ti&p-xUC: 
vei co.quaa thian-nguyen dia-phuaug d~l~c-e1iD thh-tue: lip 
ho:'so qua c:h"~-trirm' ita Ih Trac-TIl. N.lf Ong/8,a U ~''P daft. 
xu .. Onl(,84 &oi d4u )1~1 ~W:13toi.. ~J..n lao, IZSfU' don, ocp )1~. Sl\uonllt­
tr1llh nay. (!laDh each cr! quan thJ.~n nguy~n " EPa Ky <linn ",em.) 

Kifm thd, 

Sa lOuie: ~1."1h 'l'hd 
Chii T!.ch . 
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1r9f . V1Yl~0 '!<;fl ~h ~ -vrvrYf-l ~Vt)(Yv1 ~n:S1 
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) 
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r~"1I()fI i f ~ ~ Y'Dt 'Yii1vu ~::vr J ~~)~G· ~~p ht/191-Jr Py 

Tl1- I ~ • T1iYl-?f? ~;r ~r !0(Y<f. \Ii,?1 ~ \It) rryJ)I(?6j 
. ...;. '10 tfC.) - U V l " 1, (l Y 
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CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSrnS AVENUE, N. W. • WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005 

Telex: 248393 ATTN: MRS 

...)l .. .. .... tJ I" 
'UJN XlN roAN Tl} GlA-DlNH (Mau moil 

(THAN NHAN d'VlET ~n . 
-- -i)~a Chi Ngd?Ji L3m~n (~i Hoa KyJ: 4737 Vermont Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama 35210, USA 

) ~ -
Tuoi cua Ngtldi LaiR fkfn: . 45 Ndi Sinh: Gia Dinh Province, Vietnam 

- I 
Ngay Ng1l3i LaiR fl&n T(!;i Boa Ky: June 22,. 1975 - ,. rJ &au tbi Vietnam 

(NUa~ mio) (Trai Ty-Nan Na~ tai Hoa Ky) . .. . , ~ 

SO "Alien Registration" (:Mau :1-94) : A22 017 833 , , 
Ch~g Oli Nhap-Tich MY (Neu eb) 

• 
khong co , . , -

Quy Ole Hien Tai eua Ngddi Lam ~n: . . 17 I ... ', - , • 1Y.-Nan· (Qllla: co quy-ehe thtlong-tru-nhan)' . . . 
liJ 
!7 

• .1- I ~ "'" ,,, . :! 
Thyong-Tru-Nhan (da co The Xanh) -Neu d~ ~am 
cron mau i-130 cung xin !eim the-m ban nay 

cbng-Dan Hoa-Ky I qJi usee washi~ton. 
,,i , , 

Tbilam ~n nay de xin cho nhung than nh3n ghi ten duoi day, hien con d tai .' 
, - - ,'. A. ,..' .. '... #to'! ,I • ':"" Viet-Nam dUde sang Hoa Ky doan-tu VOl. tOl.. (Tol. e~p nM:n de ten tun nHmg ngl1dl. .. . . , 

d~~i day duOt thOng b/o cho clegioi h~u-tr~ch nhd Cao-Uy-Ph~ Ty-Nan Lien-HiGp-Quoe, 
"" ",' I ." \or' - - • • - "";'" hoac tat ca cae eo-quan, -fo-chtle dae traeh ehtlohg-trinh-f)oan-Tu Gia-flinh, ke ea cae 

" '---~,' A ... ~, ., "..-../ _,' __ ~ N, , 

gioi-cnue tai Viet-Nam). XIN ~IEN eA BAN TIENG ANH va THI 'l'HUe CHlf KY(mcit 
• • ... i 

,. ..,. ~ 

TEN WAN NHAN TAl VlbT-N.AM Ngay va 
Ndi Sinh 

Lien-lfe,Gia­
.f)inh vOi Tei . , 

LAl TAN TAl 

LAl NGUYEN PHUONG THANH 

LAl NGUYEN PHUONG THU 

LAl NGUYEN PHUONG TRAM 

LAl NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH 
LAI TAN THIEN 

1/18/39 H8nh Em ruot 
Thong, Go Yap 
HochiMinh Cit 

7/25/68,Dieu 
Hoa (My tho) 
Dinh Tuong 
7/4/69,Dieu 
Hoa (My tho) 
Dinh Tuong 
10.13.70 Dieu 
Hoa (My tho) 

I
, Dinh Tuong 

9/6/72 My The 
4/14/74 My tho 

Chau 

Chau 

Chau 

Chau 
Chau 

gai 

gai 

gai 

gai 
trai 

- I Ngrtoi lam ddn ky ten: _______________ _ -Ngay l.im 

• .''';' - - ... LI~ -' ~l.a-Chl. Ro-Rang va MUl.-Nnat 
cUa Than-NbBn tai Vi@t-Nam . . 

80 Le Loi St, Go Yap, South VN 

nhu tren 

nhu tren 

nhu .. tren 
< •• 

nhu tren 
nhu tren 

cidn : #e.W' ~~ /q27 

sau) 
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CONFERENCE 

I reside at: 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSmS AVENUE, N. W .• WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005 

2021659-0625 Tele)(: 248393 ATIN: MRS 

APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REUNIFICATION 

I was born on: 08/02/34 in: ...;;G=i=a,-D=::.;~::!· n~h~'L.....:.V.;;:;.ie::::..t::::n~am=-________ _ 
. . '. . 6/22/75 (comtry 

I arrIved ill the UnI ted States on/ In: Fort Chaffee Ark from: or camp) Vietnam 

My Alien Registration m.unber is: A 22 017 833 
~~~-=~-----------------------------

My Naturalization Certificate number is: N/A 

My Alien Status is: rYParolee fi}{ Permanent Resident 71 u.s. Citizen -

I am making this application to request that the following relatives still in 
Viet Nam be authorized to corne to the United. States: 

NAME UA.1E AND PLACE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS IN VIE~A"'1 

1/18/39 Hanh Thong_GoVap Own younger 80 Le Loi Street,Go Yap 
LA! TAN TAl Hochiminh City brother South Vietnam 

7/25/68 Dieu Hoa(Mytho) Niece ,It, 
LA! NGUYEN PHUONG THANH Dinh TuonQ: 

LA! NGUYEN PHUONG THU 7/4/69 Dieu Hoa (Mvtho) Niece "" 
Dinh Tuong 

, 

10/13/70 Dieu Hoa (My tho) Niece "" 
ILA! N(;IIY I<:N I"'H IJIINI,; TRAM nin'h 'T't1nnn 

~ 

9/6/72 My Tho Niece '"' LA! NGUYEN PHTTONr. l(J.lANJ.I 

LA! TAN THIEN t../H./7 t.. M" 'T''hn 1\T,..,~'h~" "" . 

Signature: _~ ___ ~ _________ _ Date :---J-I! 1,--_:2._' '-7..+-f _____ _ 

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared lap rh i~ 
known to me to be ,the person whose name is subscribed to the toregoing instn.IJrent and 
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration 
therein expressed. 

STATE OF' aI~ 

NOTARY PUBLIC l?L j ~ My commission expires /~ - 3 () - gO 
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5~.~ 
CONFERENCE 
Mrs. Lai Thi Lien 

Dear Mrs. Lien 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. • WASHINGTON,D C.20005 

2021659~25 Tplex: 248393 A.TTN: MRS 

Date: November 20. 1979 

Case# 10492 

We have your letter/call requesting our assistance for bringing about the 
reunification of your family. You can rest assured that our National Office in 
Washington is totally dedicated to effect the reunification of separated fami­
lies and will continue to do everything possible in our cooperation with pro­
per authorities, particularly with the International Catholic Migration Commis­
sion in Geneva and the United Nations High Commissioner for Refugees in Geneva 
and in Vietnam. 

To date, lists identifying thousands of people desiring reunification have 
been forwarded to the appropriate authorities. Additional lists will continue 
to be sent as more applications from residents in the United States come in 
(USCC Fonr) 

As yo II may know, a Seven-Point Memorandum of Understanding was concluded 
on May 30, 1979 in Hanoi between UNHCR and the Government of the Socialist Repub­
lic of Vietnam (SRV) providing for the orderly departure of persons who wish 
to leave Vietnam For "family reunion and other humanitarian reasons." 

Point No. 1 of this Memorandum stipulated that "the number of such persons 
will depend on .•. receiving countries' ability to issue entry visas," and Point 
No.2 added that: "the selection of those people authorized to go abroad under 
this program will, whenever possible, be made on the basis of the lists pre­
pared by the receiving countries. II 

With regard to petitioners residing in the United States, the lmmigration 
Act provides that a perm~ment resident may petition for his/her spouse and un­
married daughters and sons. Therefore, those refugees who have obtained their 
permanent resident status and have such relatives'in Vietnam should file peti­
tions (Form 1-130) with the Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) now. 

Those Vietnamese who are now citizens can petition for their spouses, child­
ren, sons and daughters. If the citizen is 21 years of age or older, he/she 
may also petition for his/her parents, brothers and sisters. They, too, would 
be well advised to file petltions (Form 1-130) with INS for those eligible. 

As soon as the Notice of Approval (Form 1-171) is issued to you by INS, 
please send it to usce National Office in \.Jashington for forwarding to appropriate 
authorities. As things stand now, relatives who are beneficiaries of the above 
mentioned INS Notice of Approval would receive priority for issuance of U.S. 
entry visa. 

Enclosure 
DGH:cjm 

i}<ll1illd c. Hoh1 
Associate Director 



H~ 
Birmingham ~ ,''', 1980 

National Office, Migration and Refugee Services 
United States Catholic Conference 
1312 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 

(c/o USCC, Birmingham, Alabama) 

RE: Petition for family reunification 
Case /I 10492 

I wish to refer to my petition dated November 2, 1979 regarding 
request for family reunification to be granted to my younger brother LAI 
TAN TAl and his 5 children LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THANH, LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THU, 
LAI NGUYEN PHUONG TRAM, LAI NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH and LAI T&~ THIEN and your 
letter of November 20, 1979. 

For your further consideration, I am sending you xerox copies 
of Form 1-130. Originals of same have been sent to the Immigration and 
Naturalization Service in Atlanta, Georgia together with necessary fees. 

Thanking you for your kind assistance, I am, 

Yours sincerely, 

Enc!. LAI THI LIEN 

Address: 

Mrs. Lai Thi Lien 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

IMMIGRATION ANO NATURALIZATION SIRVICI! 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

-
DATE OF N>Pf'DV'" 
OFPElTTION 

S/fr/f Z- f~ /j? l-
Date: 5~//9 L. 

Please be advised,that approval of the petition confers upon the beneficiary an appropriate classification. The approval constitutes no assurance 
that the benefICiary wiN be found eligible for visa issuance, admission to the United Slates or adjustment to lawful permanent resident status. 
Eligibility for visa issuance is determined only when application therefor is made to a consular olficer; eligibility for admission or adjustment is 
determined only when application therefor is made to an immigration officer. Also, please note the items below which are indicated by "X" marks 
concerning this petition: 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDEDTOTHEUNfTEO 
STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THE UNITED 
STATES CONSUlATE, WHICH IS UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, WILL ADVISE THE BENEFICIARY CONCERNING VISA 
ISSUANCE. Inqtliry cOflU1"lli1tg vila iU1I4M. slwtUd be addreued to th. C07&lluL ThiJI &!roic. will b. tlMII14 to auwer any inq.u-, c~g 11W 
UnG:llCL 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME NATURAlIZED AS A CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE 
BENEFICIARY, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TIME. IF THE PETITION WAS IN 
BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATIO~. MAY EXPEDITE THE 
ISSUANCE OF A VISA TO THE BENEFICIARY. 

3. r:Ir"" YOU ETITIO.,tf fOR REFER CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN ABOVE, HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES ~TE 'AT 
1Gp' .. • ~ THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS 

NOTHING TO !if!:t L IS UANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE. UNDER THE 
JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE. UNDER THE LAW ONLY A UMITED NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE ISSUED BY THAt: DEPAAf· 
MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICT!. Y IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORD~R IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE filED FOA THE. 
SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING UST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUl. Wlt.LINFORM 
HIM AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE VISA. 11lqtlifoy co~rnmg vila iJI,UM. $lwtiltl b. addN"ed to tM eo...L TAw S.roice will h -.hie t" au_a, ilIq_iry cOflU1"IIi1tg vila u_. 

4. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND Will APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
ENCLOSED APPUCA TION FOR THIS PURPOSE (FORM }.485~ SHOULD BE COMPLETE. .. AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. (IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSlY SUBMITTED FORM 1·485 WHICH WAS 
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUBMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY Will BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON HIS PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDEHT 
(FORM 1-485). 

e. 0 THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNfTED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUl PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
HOWEVER, AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENT!. Y AVAILA8LE. THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BEOOME A PER· 
MANENT RESIOENT. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT 
PART OF THE PETITION. ANY OTHERS ARE RETURNED HEREWITH. ' 

8.0 REMARMS 

: . 

,. 

I 
.! 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

Form approved 
OMS No. 4;-R42; 

AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 
(ANSWER ALL ITEMS; FILL IN WITIITIPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETIERS IN INK.) 

Mary Lien La:i Thi Nguyen I, ___ -"'-_________ -=--=-____ , residing at __ --'-'''-'-_______________ _ 
(Name) (Stm:t and NlU11ber) 

(City) (StUe) (ZIP Code if in U.S.) (Country) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY; 

1. I was born on August 2, 1934 Gia Dinh Vietnam 
at ___ ~~-----------------------~-~----

(Date) (City) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number 10943578 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number _________ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted pennanent resident of the United States, give 'A' number ___ -,;;; __ ---,--=:;;;:-::;-___ _ 

2. That I am 47 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) June 1975 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Lai Tai Tan 
(Name) 

Vietnam 
(Citizen of - Countrv) 

Divorced 

M 
($ex) 

Brother 
(Marital Statusl (Relationship to Deponent) 

43 
(Age) 

80 Le Loi Street Go Vap Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh South Vietnam 
(Presently resides at - Stm:t and Number) (City) (State) (Country) 

4. That this affidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit a bond, if necessary, to guarantee that such person will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the 
United States, or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily 
and will depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person named in 
item 3 and that the information and documenation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and 
Human Services. 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of ____________ with _________ _ 
(Type: of business) (Name of conttrn) 

at ___________________________________________ _ 

(Stm:t and Number) (City) (State) 

I derive an annual income of (if self.employed, I have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) 

(ZIP Code) 

I have on deposit in SXIiqc banks in the United States (Please see attached) $ _____ _ 

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

I have stocks and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. $, ______ _ 

I have life insurance in the sum of $ 
With a cash surrender value of $'--------

I own real estate valued at 
With mortgages Or other encumbrances thereon amountimz to 

Which is located at_ 

fotID 1-13<' 
(ileo'. 9-50-10) N 

(Street and nw:nber) 

File # IV 531580 
Run Dates 10/14/81 
Page # 376 

(City) 

$ 50.000.00 
$ 

(State) (ZIP Code) 



8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place a check j in the appropriate column to indicate 
whether the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

NAME OF PERSON I WHOLLY PARTIALLY AGE RELATIONSHIP TO ME DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

!Lal. '.ran 'l.'a1 X 43 I Brother 
Lai Nguyen Phuong Thanl x 14 Niece 
La1 Nguyen Phuong Thu x 13 " 
Lai Nguyen Phuong Tram x 12 .. 
La1 Nguye!l Phuong Khanl x 10 'f 
Lai Tan Thien x 8 Nephew 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none, state none. 

NONE 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following per· 
son (s). If none, state none. 

Nil",. Rt"ui01/Jhi~ Dau J.b",ituli 

Lai Tan Tai Brother 5-12 82 
(Please see 1-171 attached) 

-------------------------
11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 

That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (If you check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example, if you intend 
to furnish room and board, state for how long and, if money, state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, weekly, or monthly, and for how long.) 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

I su'ear (affirm) that Ilmow the cotttmts of Ihis affidavit signed by me and the Jtatemmts are trlle aud correct. 

Si guatllre of deponent -Jt.Jju·l ..... t:;Joc(j:l.t..I1 .... k~7f7+-_~-=-:::..::·:::>W'l.=---'~"-==.'--'V..:;/l..::{.:...,.~f-. ..:::.-t:...::U~'i~/-"--=·:....!}:....;·L>=-_____________ _ 
- J .! 

SIIbJCribed and SU'Orti to (affirmed) before me this day of __ -LLl-.:::.;;J-____ • 19 -"' ______ _ 

al f3~L.s ;:Lt~~. M1 comm;"ion "fri", on 

Signatllre of Officer Administering Oath It?L ia.~~<..-
/0-30-IY 

Title 7t£~ £ul-L 
If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complele the followitlg: 
I declare that this docllment u'as prepared by me at the reqllest of the deponent and is based 011 all il1formation of which 
I bave au] knowledge. 

(Signatllre) 
4737 Vermont Avenue 5-1 2-82 

(Date) (Address) 
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II JOU nMd __ ..... to _ ...., ... , ~ on IIIlelorm ...... HpIInIW ","t of paparlll .. 1IiD encll ... ,", eKII .... _ wtlllllla IIUIIIINf of ilia __ pondInll qwellon. * U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1981 - 346·339 

PETITION TO 

CLASSIFY STATUS OF . 
ALIEN RELATIVE FOR 

ISSUANCE OF 

IMMIGRANT VISA 

UNITEO STATES OEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Immigration and Naturalization Service 

PLEASE NOTE 

YOU ARE THE PETITIONER 

AND YOUR RELATIVE 

IS THE 

BENEFICIARY 

Form ApprO¥ed 

OMB NO. 43-RO 401 

Fee Stamp 

1. Name of benefieiary (Lut. in CAPS, (First) (Middle) 2. Do Not Write In ThI8'.,.. 3. Names. birthdates and countries of birth of , I """ '-# 

LAI TAl TAN t:l1iCimftm PHUONG THANH 
4. Other names used: (including maiden name if married, til NGUYEN PHUONG THU.7/){6 

None NGUYEN PHUONGTRAM.10 1.3 
5. Country of beneficiary's birth 70 16 Date of ben~'i;~i;~Month. day, year, 

Vietnam LAI NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH.9/6/ 
LAI TAN THIEN. 4/14/74 7. My name is: (La.t. in CAPS) (First) (Middle) 8. My phone number IS: 

LAI LIEN THI (205) 956-929 ~All born in VletnRm 
9. Other names used: (including maiden name if married woman) 10. Relationship of beneficiary to my,.1f 

Mary Brother 
11. IWDbom: (Month) (Day) ( Year) (Stata or Province) (CQuntry) 

08 02 J4 
In: (Town or city) 

Gia Dl.nh Vietnam 
12. If you ara a cilian of the United Stain. give the following: 

a. Citizenship was acquired: (Chack one) 

[J fhrough bil1h in the U.S. [J through parents m through naturalization [J through marriage , 
(1) "acquired through naturalization. give name under whIch naturalized. number of naturalization cel1ifica",. and date and place of naturalization: 

MARY LIEN LAI ~HI NGUYEN. il0a43528. A12ril 30. 1282. ~ham. Ala. USA 
(2) If known. my former alHln ragistration was A 22 017 33 
(3) If acquired through p41rentage or marriage. have 'Iou obtained a cel1ilica'" of citizenship in 'lour own name' 

(a) If 80. (Ii"" number of certificate and da", and place of issuance: 

(b) if not. submit evidence of citizenship in accordance with instruction 3 a (2) 

13. If you are a lawful permanent resident alHln ot the United States. give the following: 

a. AIHln Registration Number: I b. Date, place. and means of admission for lawful parmanent residence 

A-

14. BenefICiary's marital status: 115. Name of beneficiary's spouse. if married. and date and country 01 birth (Omit this item if patition is 

a Married a Widowed ex Divorced a Single for yourspouse) N/ a 
16. Full address of beneficiary's spouse and children. if any (Omit this item if petition is for 'lour .pou,.) 

80 Le Loi Street. Go Vap. South Vietnam. ,Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh City 
17. II this petition is for your spouse or Child. give the following: 

a. De'" and place of 'lour pra,.nt marriage b. Names of my prior spouses c. Names of spouse's prior .poU,.s 

N/A N/A N/A 18. Has this beneficiary ever been in the U.S.? 

[J YES 61 NO 

19. Are beneficiary and petitioner related by adoption'? 

[J YES Ii NO 

-(CONTINUE WITH ITEM 20 ON REVEASE)- OA TH OR AFFIRMA T/ON OF PETITIONER 

I s_r (affirm, that I know the contents of this petition signed by me and ~tatel11l!nl!l herein are true and correct. 

Signature of petitioner (See Instruction No. 51.m~... ••• ..~.t~.Jt1:.~ .. ~~ ............................. 
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) belore me this ••• I..O" .... dayo .2l1? ... . ~'I< at ....... !3"f;:k ........ ......... f-.f.c;..f/; ......... ~ 

(SEAL) My commission expires ·I.O'·:j·Q·:·i.·'I.·· ...... (SIG~-;.:,~"itE·O~·OF;;CER Ao;;;;"s:,~ .. ······ .. · ...... ·ll~E; .......... 

SIGNATURE OF PERSON PREPARING FORM IF OTHER THAN PETITIONER 

I daclare that this document was prepared by me at the request of the patitioner and is based on all information 01 which I have any knowledge. 

FORM 1-130 
(Art. 10-26-79) N 

(SIGNATURE) (ADDRESS) 

RECEIVED 

(DATE) 

TRANS. IN I RETO. TRANS OUT I COIM'lETEO 

- . 



TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE: 

The petition _ tiled 011 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

The petition III1PPfOWC1 for ........ u .... 
IICIIon: 

SPOUSE, 
0 201 (b) CHILD 0 

0 201 (b) PARENT 0 

0 203 (a) (1) 0 

DATE 203 (a)(2) OF 
ACTION 

203 fa} (4) 
DD 

203 (a}(5) DISTRICT 

REMARKS 

o PERSONAL INTERVIEW CONDUCTED 

o DOCUMENT CHECK ONLY 

o FIELD INVESTIGATION COMPLETED 

o APPROVAL PREVIOUSLY FORWARDED 

REMARKS (ContiltlHld) 

(PETITIONER IS NOT TO WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE) 

20. Check !he appropriate box below and furnish the information required for the box checked: • 

~ Beneficiary wi" apply for a yl .. abrOad at the Americall Consulate in _-=B=I.ngk;;:~~O==t~'~.;.T:::h:::::;a~1=1;;a:n==d::=:=:-:-::===-:--________ _ 
. . (CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

[] Beneficiary is in the United States and will apply for adjustment of status to that of a lawful permanent resident in the office of the Immigration and Natural· 

ization Service at _____ ....,... __________ --::--=....,... _______________ =-:-==:-_________ _ 

(CITY) (STATE) 

II the application for adjustment of status is denied, the beneficiary will apply for a visa abroad at the American Consulate in 

(CITY IN FOREIGN COUNTRY) (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

21. My residence In the United States is: (CIO. if appropriate) (Apt. No.) (Number and Street) (Town or city) (State) (ZIP Code) 

4737 Vermont Avenue Birmingham Alabama 15210 USA 
22. My address abroad (if any) is: (Number and street) (Town Of city) (Province) (Country) 

N/A 
23. Last address at which I and my spouse resided together From To 

(Town or city) (State or Province} (Country) (Apt. No.) (Number and street) (Month) (Year) (Month) (Year) 

Birmingham, Alabama USA 4737 Vermont Ave.6 79 Present 
24. Address in the United States where beneficiary will reside (City) (State) 

4737 Vermont Ave., Birmingham, Ala 35210 USA 
25. Address at which beneficiary is presently residing (ApI. No.) (Number and slreet) (Town or city) (Province or State) (ZIP Code) 

80 Le Loi Street Go Vap Thanh Pho Ho Chi Minh SYN 
26. (a) Beneficiary's address abroad (if any) is: (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) (Country) 

80 Le LoiSt" Go Vap Thanh Pho Ho Chi Mjnh, SYN 
(b) If the beneficiary's native alphabet is other than Roman lettefl. wrlta his/her name and address in the native alphabet: 

(Name) (Number and Street) (Town or City) (Province) 

N/A 
(Country) 

27. If this petition is for a Child, (a). is the child married? N A (b). is Ihe child your adopted child? __________ --. __ ---,_if so, give 
the names, datell, and plilces of birth Of 1111 other children adopled by you. If none. so state. 

Yes 28. If this petition is for a brother or sister, are both your parents the same as the alien's parents? If not. submit a separatl\ _ 
statement giving full details as to parentage, dates of marriage of parents, and the number of previous marriages of each parent. 

29. If separate petitions are also being submitted for other relatives, give names of each and relationship to petitioner, 

N/A 
30. Have you ever flied a petition for this alien before? Yes If so, give place and date of filing and result. 

Filed 10/30/80 tetition denied because not a citizen 
31. If beneficiary is in the United Stales, gi'?, the following information concerning beneficiary: 

(a) Lall arrived in U.S, as NLA (b) Dale beneficiary'. stay eltpirad or will 
{Visitor, Sludent, e"che"ge alie", crewman, stow.way. etc.} 0" eltpire as shown on his Form 1-94 or 1·95, 
{Month} (Oey) (Y.al) (Month) (Day) (Year) N/ A 

(d) Name lind addre", of preHn! employer N/A • 
.-... 
.... 

at that time. 

(c) Beneficiary's File number 

ifany I 
14- N A 

(e) Date alia began this employment 
i .... I+. 

-

-



REPUBLI C OF VIETNAM 
SUPREME COURT 

OFFICE OF COURT CLERK. SAIGON COURT 

EXTRACT FROM BIRTH REGISTRAR - HANH-THONG-XA VILLAGE 
GIADINH (SOUTH VIETNAM) 

YEAR s 1934 Number I 190 

t Full name of Child ..... I HO-THI-LIEN 
1----------------------------------------------------I Sex ................... I Female 
1----------------------------------------------------
1 Date of birth ......... I August / 2 / 19)4 
1----------------------------------------------------
1 Place of birth .....••• I Hanh-Thong-Xa 
l----------------------------------------------------
1 Full name of father ..•. I Inconnu 
1----------------------------------------------------
1 Profession ••..•••..•.. I / 

1----------------------------------------------------
I Adress ................ I / 

I------------------------------~---------------------
1 Full name of mother .••• I HO-THI-SAU 
I--------------------------------------------------~-1 Profession ....•.••.•.• I Business 
1----------------------------------------------------
1 Adress ...••..••..•.••. I Hanh-Thong-Xa 
1----------------------------------------------------
1 First wife or concubine I Wife of commo. law 
1----------------------------------------------------

Has been recognized by LAI-THAI as his child in Saigon (South Vietnaa) 
on March 18. 1942 (Act Number 1262 year 1942) and renamed LAI-THI-LIEN. 

Saigon April 9. 1942 
The Chief Court Clerk 

In compliance with Court Order Number 4021/NDA of Saigon Court 
dated August 5. 1958. 

Orders that in the birth certificate of LAI-THI-LIEN born in 1934. 
Hanh-Thong-Xa Village. Govap, Giadinh, the name of the mother HO-THI-SAU 
is amended to read as HO-THI-THONG. 

Saigon November 11, 1965 
For the Chief Court Clerk 
(Signed and Sealed) 

True copy 
Saigon November 3. 1969 
Chief Court ,Clerk 
TRAN-THI-CANH 

Certified true translation by: (Signed) 

Al;:C~~"-
PAT HUA 
Area COOrdinator 
cathOlic Resettlement Office 

Subscribed and sworn to Hore Ire 
this 1 day of ,19 fJ 

if / j !I ~.~ ? ?Uu-er-c~ 
My ccmnision expires: iO - 3 a ~ if 



.... 
VI~T·NAM CQNG.HOA 
Republlque du Viet-Nom 
~ .' 

'T61-CAO ' PH4P.VI~N 
'(Cour Supr6me) 

, ,~ 

PHONG LUC .. SU' TOA Sa.THAM SAIGON 
• • 

(GREFfE CU Tl:IBUNAl DE I •• INSTANCE DE SAIGON) 
• • 

BAN TRfcH-L\JC BQ KHAI SANH __ lWI_H_m_OR_G-----"xl= 
(Extralt du regilt,.. des actes de naissonce) 

___ ,_" __ , GUDpi'B .. (NAM PHAN, 
!S\iC Viet-Noml 

nI ~ Lp-Dla1 NAM_ 1931f. s6 HItU J!i1L 
n.bla DhfD Ii COil ti1 sl.~ernVe~)_:_:_=~--"":-"<"!!!!!!!!!!!=.."",......("'"""Ad"""'."""'N--)-..... --==~~"""""""~~!!!!!!!!!"!I!!!!!!'!P.'l!'I'......., 
IJ6 pt... ..... ) J. 8' T~n, ho dll'a con nit . • " 1,1 v·a miW Dp7 I tbing (Nom et 'prencm de I'enfant) d-mt-L* '; 
~ 191t2 {let. B.2, 1262 ~lu:-. .,---_--------- ~ 
Yti ct¥t ten h~ 1,1 11 It1- Sexe de j'en1cnl ' i _CO_D_Gi.--:

p

_1________ ' 
tb.J-!'1fn. Sanl! ngay nao ! I 
-- CtOC,. (Dete de noissence) 'I,; Le 2-8-193" i 

sl1gctD, ngi.,. 9-4-1962 SaJ;i~-tai ci~bml~ -------=-.;=-----------,1 
Ch&nh IJ;C SY' (lieu de 'noiss_c_nc_e_) ____ Ha.nh ___ ~_--=g_lI& _______ _ 

Ch1L th .... , ~ -~ T~n, ho eha . . . . • I I eu eo D&Jl an 50 , (Nom et ';mlno'l1 du j:ere) AOODllU , 

»t-.02I/BDA c1. ~. sa !hb ,S'~m n~he gi. . ~-. I 
ta.y8n nel,. 5-8-1958. .. (So profession) ---------

~n dn- tr@n kha1 s Nha cir~ ~ di\u . , . . "e Son domicile) ---------_ 
cua Lt1-~-L1.!l sanb. nIm, Ten, ho m~ . . ------------
1934 BfDh Theng "', ~ V ltiNom!!lt pren~m de Ie ~~,~ _._ .... _'t._:b-.:J,....,-B_b.,---________ _ 

G1aD1",k ten nd'l.t1 m lA .M~ lam l~ghe gi . ~e... 'D!_ lit +:-;-' (1 0. i (So professlcn) ~ w ~ 
"-,.-Ba:a. D&7 sua 1& vh·· d' ,-------------
~ .. , il Cll"a (1 au. • , ., 
.~ .. ~-!b.Cng.. " (Son dOmicile): Hanh ~ng 1& 

CtOc ,. Ygchlt,,: ha\' tht'r . ' . ,------==---------
"'~141 J. (Son rang de f .. 'mm = ["'c·iee I ! Va ltl:lttng phe Cl.t.?1 
~ £On, np,. II-II-I - - --....:......::.. 
K1' Ch&nh Tnc Su Chung t6i 1 rich y b~n cbanh: -r.. (Nous) (Pour extroit conte-nne): 

'" 

dIrgc Chanh·nn Toil Saigon 'C.~. 
IPresidenl du Tribunall 

chlrng eho hqp-philp chfr k)' ten cua 
(Certllions ;'outher.ticite de ic s gncture de) 
(jng ____ ~ _____ _ 
(M.) 

SGlgOll, nJay 3~II-I969 
K1' cHA-..tH iV:-Sy, 

Ilt Gk::fr,to b. e .... o, 

Cnilnh LlJcosl,r Toil-an sa t:;d ... C 
~Gr,eff:er t'n C,hef dudit Tribunal). t(~t-!.'.~,-----·~- t." 

mgon. ngay_ . - S·"'- V 
T.u.N. CHANH.AN, / • 

T~i;~:;;;l~ ~ ~\: r.ni~Jf1~C\SVj· 
',-/", \ ,'-l! 

MIEN. THI TH~ 
: • l<!#Q 

\' . ~. '....... ,.,...;.r ....... 
CI' '--' ,. .... , ":..""", . 
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THANSLATION 

Republic of Vietnam 
Province Gia Dinh 

Village Banh Thong 

Extract of Marriage Certificate 

Year 19.57 No. 666 

Full name of husband: 
::Birth place: 
:Birth. date: 
Full name of husband I s father: 
(living or deceased) 
Full name of husband's mother: 
(Living or deceased) 
Full name of wife: 
Wife (first or second rank) 
::Birth place: 
:Birth date: 
Full name of wife's father: 
(living or deceased) 
Full name of wife t smother: 
(living or deceased) 
Wedding date: 

Certified true signature 
of the Registrar of Hanh Thong 
Village 

Nguyen van Thach 
Gia Dinh, Viet Nam 
June 19, 1929 
Nguyen van Trang (deceased) 

Cao Thi Ma.nh ( living) 

Lai Thi Lien 
First rank 
Hanh Thong, Gia Dinh 
Augast 02, 1934 
Lai Thai (living) 

Ho Thi Tholl8' (living) 

December 0), 19.57 

Extract from the original copy 
Hanh Tholl8', March 22nd, 1967 

Registrar 
Nguyen van Khe 
Signed and sealed 

Sworn to and subscribed before me 
this 18th day of May, 1978. 

Notary Public 



" 

, TiNH 

Nam 1957 
,- - == 

Nglloi cMng: 
(T4n, ho) 

Sanh tQi : 

Sanh ngoy: 

Cha ch~ng : 
(Tan ho, sOng cnet phii no;) 

Mf) ch~ng : 
(Tin ho, sOng chIt ph'i nOt) 

NglOi vg . 
(Tin, ho) 

Vg (ch6nh hay vg thu) 

Sanh tQi l 

Sanh ngoy: 

Cha vg: 
(Ten hOI slng ch't ph'i nO;) 

Mf) vg: 
«Tan ho, lOng chef phi; n6i I 

Ngoy clloi : 

I 
Vg chong <"0 khai nh¢n con tll-

~anh lorn ton ch6nh-thuc ithOng $ : 

HQ. ten. tUOI. ngoov sanh. noi sanh, 
..:uO m6i con f\:. 50nn oh9n \0 con 
c.h6nh - thuc 

. .. -- ~.~ 

. . 
Sb hi~u: 666 

- .5 ___ 
" -~ - -

lIguyla Van !bleb 

lnh" -B -Hoa-xa (Gia-i)~) 

IIddi ' ~ chin thang saD nb 1929 

Nguy'n-vsn-Trong (ch_t) 
... 

Cao-th~-JIpll (.~g) 
&. 

Lai-t~ .. L1 In .. 
VcJ 

, 
chanh 

Hanh thQng- • xa .. 
Hai, th~g t~, n~ 19".. 

' --, 
(s~g) Lai-Thai . 

~ 

H& -thi--ThSng (s8ng) 
. 

Ba, tb~g mtldi hai, nb 195? . 
II 

II 
II 

- Trich y ~n chanh I 

Hanh-th~fJ}:~ .. 22.) ~oftlm 196'1--
/~\ - ";'·:lJY'.vr Ht .qc:h. 

I _" ":.~ \ 

<\,..: 



REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 
JUDICIAL AFFAIRS 
SERVICE OF SOUTH VIETNAM 

OFFICE OF THE COURT CLERK, COURT OF SAIGON 

EXTRACT FROM BIRTH REGISTRAR - HANH-THONG-XA VILLAGE 
GIADINH (SOUTH VIETNAM) 

YEAR I 1939 Number I 35 

I, LAI -THAI and wife 
HO-THI-THONG recognize 
LAI-TAN-TAI as our own child. 

We. DANG VU HAM. delegated 

t Full name of child •.•.• I LAI-TAN-TAI 
1-------------------------------------------------
I Sex ................... I Male 
1-------------------------------------------------
1 Date of birth .......... a January/18/1939 
1-------------------------------------------------
I Place of birth ......... I Hanh-Thong-Xa 
1-------------------------------------------------
1 Full name of father ..•. I Lai - Thai 
1-------------------------------------------------
1 Profession •.......•••. ,Mechanic 
1-------------------------------------------------
1 Adress •......••......• , Hanh-Thong-Xa 
1-------------------------------------------------
1 Full name of mother ... I Ho-Thi-Thong 
t-------------------------------------------------
1 Profession .......•.•.. , Housewife 
1-------------------------------------------------
I Adress •.......•....... I Hanh-Thong-Xa 
1-------------------------------------------------
I First wife or concubine I / 

1==···=====··=·················=······===··==····· 

by the Presiding Judge of Saigon Court 
legalize the signature of Mr. TRAN-QUAN-CHAN. 
Chief Clerk of Saigon Court 

Saigon October 2 / 1959 
By Order of the Presiding Judge 

(Signed and Sealed) 

Certified true translation 

~~ 
coordinator (Area) 
Catholic Resettlement Office 

True copy 
Saigon October 2 / 1959 

Chief Court Clerk 
(Signed) 

Subscribed and swo~ ,:fore !Ie 
this .1 __ day of ,19 </ L 

ut~~ 
My ccmnision expires: . I 0 3 () -8 Y 



.. . . 

.. .. 

DO 'lIl PW -0-0-0-

JO ro zW NAI& RW Wi :£lUCli we so AH&1 aAJla Htpb ~4§N ..a. 
;ia. ~(lU.MPBlJi 

H" Ig;,g ~'.b.1tll" -
Toi tin .La1 ~ 

vi. 'YO 11 He» 'th1 :.&:.U.UIIML_ ---------1-----------1 
nhln llllI.c~ 4'Ja nn6 '" 
lei tan :rlJ. 11 oon 
Z'UOt,nln ..c:bai tJleo 

he oba./. 

Baa hay n~........... oon ~ 

..... -I 
~ SIIIIA .,. D1o.... . . . . La !liz lilli' "_vie alll 
, ~ 0_1 1iz-en1ie neat I 

~ Sanh teo1 o.b4 uo..... .tiaab.-f.b6D&-'" 

Tin ho cba •.•••••••• lA1-!..ba1 

~ Olla a. np' al...... .4oan101en 
r 
t.t.bA cOa a- dAu........ l:iaDA Th&q .D. 
• 
~ID ho ••••••••••••• nb-Th1.tBanc 

Nbl o·~ a. du......... Haa.h ThOq 11. 

/ 

3&1&-~ 2/10/1959 
:r .ll" OBOR-a 

'l'bl.-Rh8n 
(d.q) 
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REPUBLIC OF VIET :\A~ 
IDE~TIfICATION CARD 

~o: 02652297 

Photo 
of 

Ho1d.~r 

Fu II .Name \) f the Ho lde r: LAI TAN TAl 

Date, place of Birth: 1-18-1939, Hanh Thong Xa. Gia Dinh 

Full .Name )f the Father: LAI THAI 

Full .Name of the Mother: HO THI THONG 

Address: 29/2 Pasteur, My Tho 

Special Marks: Mole at 2em below 
Right corner of eye 

Height: lm60 

Weight: 50kg 

Signature of Holder: Fingerprints: R & L indexes. 
Dinh Tuong, 8-25-1969 

The Chief of Nat'l Police 
DO KIEN MUOI 

(Signed) 

I A..'f CO'IVERSA....'lT WITH '7.-"':: Vic r"",;t.Ale;-c A.~'D 

TF-:"Z E;·IGLISrt LANGUAGES. 2: CERTIFY Tfu\T 
'T"""" '3(""";4' I~ .\ FTlfr :'.}Ii) 'T' DP7 ,;p:\N'sr .\'i.'IOl'l ... :t:.. n.. U'i_ v:'\ \,;~ _lo.\ .::1.1..1_ ...... _ ....... ... 

IN 1'0 E:l'iGLISH O?THE:'iET"'~"'GkLA.l"'1GUAGE 
DCCL;:'~iT TO ',mIGH IT IS ATTACHED. 

3tate of California, County or Los Anzeles, s/S 
In t:"!.is~ay of ft1..f/Y b-, be fore r.le, pe:-sonally 
appsared YGJ V; b.mm to ::l~. t~ b~ t::'e person ... hose 
r:.~:..rne 1s sUJscribed to the '.n thln lnstr-... :..!nent, and 
acknowledged that he/she executed the same. 

.' 



• 7 
NATIONAL MILITARY ACADE~IT OF VIETNAM 

THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF STATE FOR NATIONAL DEFENSE 

Certifies that Officer Cadet on Active Duty LAI TAN TAl M.No 59A/153 471 

of Session 16, has successfully completed a Training Program at the National 

Military Academy of VIET NAM, and is issued a Diploma 

GRADUATED FROM NATIONAL MILITARY ACADE~IT OF VIET NAM 

.... ,_ .... Issuance No 127 
Corranander of NMAofVN 

Established in Saigon, 12-22-1962 
For the Secretary, Assistant for Defense 
The General of the Army, Chief of Gl Staff VNARMY 

Signed:illegible 

I AM CONVERSANT 'JITH THE V' £7t1AM tiruID 
THE ENGLISH Lb.NGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT 
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION 
IN TO ENGLISH OF THE\tjF(#!l(J£Uu'iGUAGE~' 
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED ...... 

~.A_; 
~ 

State of Californi:l, County of Los Angeles, sIs 
On thisfl=day ofl1/U!,-, before me, personally., 
appeared Y&J I..C knm,;n to rn~ t~ be the person whose • 
name is subscribed to the W~ thm instrUl!lent, and . 
ackno~ledged that he/she exe(}uted the same. i 

. 
'.' 



• 



NATIONAL MILITARY ACADEMY OF VIETNAM 

THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF STATE FOR NATIONAL DEFENSE 

Certifies that Officer Cadet on Active Duty LAI TAN TAl M.No 59A/153 471 

of Session 16, has successfully completed a Training Program at the National 

Military Academy of VIET NA}1, and is issued a Diploma 

Issuance No 127 
Commander of l'."M.AofVN 

Signed:i11egible 

GRADUATED FROM NATIONAL MILITARY ACADEMY OF VIET NAM 

Established in Saigon, 12-22-1962 
For the Secretary. Assistant for Defense 
The General of the Army, Chief of Gl Staff VNARMY 

***'I.-k**************irlrl.,****"rlrn** A k '/( >\ '* 'I< 'I; '1."*************************** A A f<" '/( I< ****""***" ***"" *'1< *' '* A ** 

I A.t.1 CONVERSANT VITH THE V.t::7NAM~(ANJ) 
THE ENGLISH LAl'lGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT 
THE ABOVE IS A FULL AND TRUE TRANSLATION 
IN TO ENGLISH OF THE~{E(mU)8:.ANGUAGE;'­
DOCUMENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED ....... 

~.~j 
.~ 

State of California, County of Los Angeles, sIs 
On this~day of/1ll-Y%'2-, before me, personally <.; 

appeared 'teAl L£ knO'''~ to m~ t~ be the person 'Whose 
name is subscribed to "he vllthm instrument, and 
acknowledged that he/she ex.ecuted the same. i 

r~I;;l!l;:::.;I;r.·~;:no:::r: rn;!I'tt.ti!lt1llJl:lllltHln::m~~::i~;lnt!mtlMf;::;tIt!u;4:fi"!: . 

~ OFFICIAL SEAL 

~_:~~. NOTA~~~B~!~C~~ORHI~ 
PRINCIPAL OFFICE lit 

~ lOS ANGElES COUNTY 
~ MyCommissionExpiresJan.21,1S86 
itlUl\ai\::t.iih;;i:~.(;,h'Uii.:tI:IW.~O::,hJ;ttlHIIIM.;t&.""~~WlWMtllr. 



A.'. ." _ ... Chang nh~~~::~:.~·i!~:~~~~~~quan ~f"m 
khea .. 16 dotheo hoc co kit qua Chu·ong trinh Huon' luy~n tQI 

• _. _ ... A ,. • ___ # _ ~ 

TRUONG VO-B! QUOC- GIA VII;:T - NAM va du~c cap phat Von bong 

TOT NGHI~P TRUONG. VO- B, QUOC·GIA VI~T- NAN 

CAP PHAT ou8, :lib • il7 
Chf.Huy T,.uesng .T.V.B.Q.G.V.N. 

Lam. Sotgon • ngoy_ll.rNang .. .f&..tH:!Im_ 
7: ... e9'T~"""'T. ouOc·....o... 

Dq..T"""' ..... Tham.MwTN6ng Q.O.V.N.C.H. 



4737 VERMONT AVE, BIRMINGHAM AL 35210 
BIRMINGHAM on April 15, 1984 

Mr JOHN CULLEN 
Joint Voluntary Agency Representative 
Box 58 American Embassy 
APO San Francisco CA 96346 

Re : IV 531580 - Run date 10/14/81 

Dear Mr CULLEN, 

This is to request that your good office 
allow 

- LAI TAN TAl - LAI NGUYEN PHUON,} THAJfH 
- LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THO - LAI NGUYEN PHUONG TRAM 
- LAI NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH - LAI TAN THIEN 

to enter Thailand in order to apply for admission to 
the United States of America • . 

Mr LalTAN TAl is a former Major of the South 
Vietnam Army, spent more than 2 years in so-called 
re-education camps and then in various so-called new 
economic zones (Releasing slip issued by Vietnamese 
authority inclosed). 

Please include their names on the list of 
persons who have been accepted to enter Thailand and 
please send a Letter of Introduction to LAI TAN TAl 
and the above-mentioned whose address is : 

80 DUONG LE LOI, QUAN GO VAP, TP. HO CHI MINH, VIETNAM 

We would appreCiate it if you would forward a 
copy of the said letter to the undersigned. 

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in 
this matter. 

Very faithfully yours, 

Name : MARY LIEN LAI NGUYEN 
aka LAI THI LIEN {htMM ~ ~ ~ 

Address : 4737 VERMONT AVE 0 V V 
BIRMINGHAM AL 35210 
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Ministry of Defense 
£';ili tary Justice Department 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

No: 65 RELEASING SLIP 

Considering the instruction No 316/TTg dated 08/22/77 of 
the Prime Minister of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam concerning 
the policy toward soldiers, employees of the former regime and 
reactionary parties who are presently concentrated re-educating. 

Considering the interministerial circular of Defense­
Interior No --- dated --- concerning the realizing of the 
instruction No 316/TTg dated 08/22/77 of the Prime Minister. 

~ealizing the decision No 065/QD dated 11/07/77 of the 
Minister of Interior. 

- .b~ull name : 
CONFERS THE RELEASING SLIP to 

Date of birth : 
Native place : 

LAI TAN TAl 
1939 

Residence : temporarily resided 3 months in Ho chi 
minh Ci ty. 

Service number, rank, position in the mechanism of 
government, army and reactionary political organiza­

tions of the former regime: 59/15347 1, major, Chief 
of 4th Bureau of Gia dinh sub-sector. 

- When returning home, this slip must be presented directly and 
immediately to the village, ward people's committee and public 
security service at : 80 Le Loi St, Go vap District, Ho chi 
minh City, and must be obeyed regulations of the province, city 
committee of peale concerning the residence probation and 
every form of management. 

- Probation period : 12 months 
- Time-limit for traveling: 2 days (from the date of signing the 

releasing slip) 
Money and food provided for the 

\'iard 4 Public security Service 
Transfer to : 

journey : 240d 
Dated December 21, 1977 
Signed and sealed 
Colonel DOAN VAN KHOAN Reforming Section of District PSS 

l"lr LAI TAN TAl I S re-educa tion has 
been deferred. He got back home and 
presented himself at this Ward PSS. 
On 12/22/77 Chief of Ward 4 PSS Signed/sealed PHAN QUANG TUYEN 
Certification : f"lr LAI TAN TAl who came back after re-educated has 
been presented himself at this District PSS. Granted 3 months 
temporarily residence for formalities to go to countryside or new 
economic zone. Go vap on 12/23/77 

Deputy Chief of District PSS, 
Signed and sealed Captain CAO THANH DU 

I, T. THI NGUYEN, hereby certify that I am competent 
to translate from the Vietnamese language into English 
and that the above is an accurate translation of the 
original document herewith attached. 

OFfICL~L SEAL 
BA DINH LUONG 

sl T.lk. ~~ 
INTit IMMIGRATION SERVICES 
112 NO. SAN PEDRO ST #211 LOS ANGELES, 
CA 90012 P. (213)687.0706 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA I 
COUNTY OF Los Ang.e.le.s~ ______ ss. 

On April 10, 1984 before me, 

the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for said County and 
State. personally appeareu..d __ -,-______ _ 

__ --..:!:T,-'---"'T'-foH~4N~GL'.TL..a...i.u.L-_::_--_:_:_known to me 
is of satisfactory evidence) to be the 

is subscribed to the within in-
she eJlecuted the 

same. 

lotary PUb~~at;~~~ 



CVBB1.CULU. VITA. 07.r LAI I'U '1'.11 
-~~~------~------~-----~--------~-

JI. . . 
2 - DA.~ / PLACK OF BIB'1'B 

3 - NATIONALITY 

t - FA:rHKB 

5 - l .. OTBI) 

6 - ADDRISS 

LAI TA. TAl • 

• J AlfUABY 18 1939 tJo-VAP 
SO U TB VI. 'l'I' AJI 

I VI.,....AJI 
I LAI - TRlI l 4 •• 4 on 191~) 

I ao - THI - TB).a (4 •• 4 011 198.) 

I 80 lhtttn. La-ltd! GO-VAP 
HOCKlMINH-CITY ,VliT-NAM) 

7 - 3EFOJE APRIL 30t;~ IS75 I RKGULAR OI'FICBR OF A IVlIJ GRADUaT.£i.;]) FlI)X 
DaL .. I.T .iILITlI.,RY ACADU'f ( 16th GR.tI.DUATIO. 
CLASS IN 1962) 

SRRIAL nUJlBBR : 59 .. 1. 153 .71 

RA~!K A~D OCCUP.",ULl! & - CloDST ,ISt59-1562} .;lILIl'ARY lI.C.t1.DB;.i;Y 
• 16TH CLASS 

a - AFTli:R ~ '30 th IS175. - I 

- SEcoriD LI~:'ENidlT (I~62) 
5th CO:·l.P.-\NY CO,'4i·U,ND.lR (211d Battalion - 7th ~ 
RBGI .. IENT 01 5th Illr. DIYISION) 

- FIRST LIEUTEB.t.IfT (1964- 1967) - PLATOon 
LEADER 7th RBCON .CL·l,FANY) <. 71!: 1N~ . .ta,,~ ) 

- AlB LIAISON OFfICER (7th INI'. DIV. TOC.) 

- LIASION OFFICER (7th INF_ DIV. CRIEF OF 
STAFJo'tS 011'10.1) 

-C.d.PTAIN - ~iAJOR (1968 - 1972) 
Chiet ot CABINET 7th INF_.DIV. 
CO.,;~·;.ri.1IDlrIG )JE1H~~Rn..i.. OFFICB 

- .dAJOR (1973 - 1975) TllB.,-, C F GIA:JI;; II 
iULI TABY SECT(; R. 

RBU.DITION Il~ 
CAMPS I HOC MaN 
!4AP - SQilG BI 
fl!.M JUNB 1975 

DIF FE ... 1.iL T COlrCE.:. TBATIOH 
HI !iii.. HOA Be GIA 

- PHUOC LOIlG 
UNTIL DIO. 22 1':177 

I AI4 NO If AU rHO ItI:'; ED '1'0 P ~R..:L~N JJltTLY .nBSID.I 
IlJ HOCHI~INB CITI .).ND I WAS FORC.lD'ro .ioiOV.I 
ro ,\ Jaw ICONe .. IC ZOll*" 

- COLONEL NGti Y ",'N v":,.;.~ l'HIEU 5th DIV COX14AND.I.I. 
- COlONBL NGO LE TUE 7TH DIV. elIliF OF STAIP. 
- CCJ..OllE.l. Pii.I.M DDL-i G_~I - id -
- CC LO 1r.&L FHA..! J..:~ ~ R. .JC'C - i d -
- COLO:ilU. CIJ. .... U VArirlli:ll Chief' OF GIADINH 

.·:ILITAR'C S£C'roR. 

7 T.r n: r DIV Cc. .... ".TJ.c;R. I 3RI (,AGIE:. BE1;ER.;,L NGUY';;li BAa TBl 
nCiU y ~lJ VIET THA:.B 
?1GUY~N KHO. lAX 

JRIGAGIER GBNER.~ 
, .. G ~l("'W" Tf(~ kOA-H(f. ~RIGACIEB GENElt.t.L 

• 
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CAP'!. SLaI.a. -
I'IllS! 1.1. 'I'D d1' OllA.K •• 

7th III'. DIY. AJ»YlSOi • 
- 0014 • .,. Ballay 

I'AlIILT SI!UA!IO •• 

- COLORm. GlU. fa 
- COLO .... GOA'll. 
- COLO... ~ASS.y 
- COLORA 1'Uln 
- .MUO B AUSTI. ( AJ.,() ) 
- CAP'!_ BAll.al' (0 I) 

AI D DA cap: WO 
, POwa. 

liT LBGITI:.1. SPOusa .AJUID IGUl .. 1'Ill 'lVOI lIAl D&S.lI1'&. 
•• AN]) loU'!' UJ']),B. biT CAD 111'." CHll.1UID I 

UAoI-KGUTU PHOOIO THABH, GIl'l bon OD Ju1, " 1968 

2LAI NGUlD PHtftfJ'O 1'BV Girl borD OD lu1, '4 19" 

l'Jl.j LAI )'auYD PHOOBO TUJI Cl1rl bort1loD Oot I)' 1970 
• - LAI I'OUYD PlrJrDO I.JlAWB 0lr1 bon on SR'f , 1972 
,/ LAI fAI HID h,J Mft on .A..PJW, 14 191, 

11 / 1'.Jr. AD.AU. • 1 - !U.TIO.A.L 0 aDall ,fJI CLA •• 
I - Ill'. DISnJJaua. 2D" CLAsa 
6 - OALABTBBl XBDJ.J.. (). wi tJaGol •• n st.zoj 

1 WI til SI1.e:r stal') 
2 - Plll'pl. H.art lI.4.1 wi til Be" 8t.1' 
~ - S tatt' •• l"Yloa •••• 1 wi til 1 a tal ••• 
1 - Honor •• elal 
1 - Go04 oon4uot K.4.1 
1 - C~»a~ •• 4a1 
1 - Ail' S.Z'Vioa •••• 1 
1 - 5aT,J S.rvloe X.ela1 

12 - CLOSKD RBLATIVB IN IORaIC. COU5TaI.I •• 
- i.J.,y 'brothel' lI1" BO VAK ".11<1.10 (J'RDCH NATION.A.L1'1'T) 

Be.leling at I 8 Ru. 4. POBTE., 
6.000 PAU (J'lWlCa) 

- • .1 Sl.t.r lIr. JUIT LID LAI lIGUY&N 
~lA LAI TBI 1.1.. (Aaerloan natlonallt,) 

a •• i41n. at I f731 TBBKO.T AVg 
BIRMIJlGBAJI AI. 35 210 USA -

---~------~--------~--~ 



REPUBLIC SOCIALIST VIETI':AN 

PEOPLE COURT OF GOVAP DISTRICT 
HO CHI NINH CITY DEC I S ION 

ACKr:'OI~'LEDGE~1ENT OF DIVORCE BY CONSENT 
DECISION No: l3/QDTL 

Date: 5-3-1978 

Case No: 06/HNGD 
Date: 02-12-78 

On 05-03-1978 

RE: Dissolution of Narriage 
by consent between 

We, TRUONG THI THU 1 Judge P.C. of Govap Distric 
and NGUYEN THI TAM LY, Clerk of Court, in the Cour 
Office, take consideration of the case of Dissolu­
tion of marriage by consent between: 

LAI TAN TAl & NGUYEN THI TUOI -LAI TAN TAl, born in 1939 
Occupation: None (returned from re-education) 
Residence: 80 Le Loi P.04 Govap 

-NGUYEN THI TUOI, born in 1947 
Occupation: Worker 
Residence: 80 Le Loi P.04 Govap. 

Sill-IMARY OF FACTS 

The couple were married in 1967 through introduction of relatives, le­
gally married with approvals of both side families. 

Together they have 5 children: the eldest 10 year old, and the youngest 
04 year of age. 

Cause of dissidence in the family leading to the breakage of happiness: 

TAl was an officer of the old regime, after the liberation, he was or­
dered to be re-educated (6-15-75) and was released on 12-21-77. 

~~ *' During TAl I S absence, TUOI had sentir.,ental relations wi th DO GIA<:rUYEN, ...y,;i!8 an engineer graduated from Ne~., Zealand (freshly ret~rned home) who worke 
~\ . A:4 ~ in the same place wi th her in the Di rec torate of Postal Office of Saigon, 

\~ ~~ \~~ From f~endship to love with all intimate transactions. And when TAl re-
.::) .,r;;.~ ~.;!/ . turned home from re-education camp, was a,vare of the matter, with the 

t~~~~~,~~~ familY,tried their best to convince TUOI back to her children and husban 
~""F:>' ~ ~~'('A~ but it was in vain. 

~..f;{jI.;f>.rJ~ ~. In the past, although there were some usual fightings bcltween them, due 
f:£..??~..:t ~\ ~ to some mistakes or jalousy of both parties, but all were harmoniously 

~}V': ~~ s;," ~ \y; settled and continued their happy life with 5, children: .: 
{j6c>:- c., ~ <§. & I-~ .... ~- ~-,o/ ~ ~fY' Now TUOI admi tted to be in love wi th DO GIA TUYEN, the ideal man she had 

G () "':j " "<I "" , 
~.c.~ r;:; .r::! .i~ :..: been dreaming to meet. 
~ ;J?5 ,,_ 'y r-

,,~, "'" ,c."" f.... .... 
'~Y,., v,;;,.: 
~~. ~J.ffl Due to the continuation of illegal relationship between two persons, TAl 

<i~ brought the case to Court for settlement and agreed to have the marriage 
"" dissoluted by consent. 

,) .; i I 
," ( 

'') .I}. ',. . ,1 :.:,. .' 
.'(.'/ '.' . , " t 

t" .' ·f 

\, .,; 
',' 

t'T. I' 

I r . I • " , . 

II . ~ :. \ 

;' -In consideration of She basic relations between the couple have 
been· contradictorily deep;nijnable to reconciliate. And the dissolution 
of marriage by consent of the couple is totally conformed to th~ policy 
and Family Law of Socialism . 

-In consideration of the pledge to breach their illegal relations 
between DO GIA TUYEN and NGUYEN THI TUOI, conformed to Family Law. 

-In consideration of decree 01 of 3-15-76 defining the Organizati 
on and Dudgina Authority of all levels of People Court. In accordance of 
Art. 25, 29, 30, 31, and 33 of the Marriage & Family Laws promulgated 
on 01-30-1960. . ...•..•.... 2 
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THEREFORE; THE PEOPLE COURT OF GOVAP DISTRICT 

ENTERS THIS DECISION: 

1- RELATIONS OF THE COUPLE: Acknowledges the dissolution of marriage 
by consent between LAI TAN TAl and NGUYEN THI TVOI and revokes the 
marriage certificate No 231/1970 established at DIEU HOA Village, 
District of Chau Thanh. 

2- THEIR 5 CHILDREN: 
LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THANH Age: 10 
LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THU " 9 
LAI NGUYEN PHUONG TRAM " 8 
LAI NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH II 6 
LAI TAN THIEN "4 

All five children are LAI TAN TAl's custody and support with the 
monthly contribution of l2d NH from NGUYEN THI TUOI, until the child­
ren are mature. 

3- CO~~ruNITY PROPERTIES: Both agree as follows: 

*NGUYEN THI TUOI's Part: 
-1 necklace 0.1 oz gold 
-1 diamond ring with 7 diamond 0.28 
-A Miny bicycle 

*LAI TAN TAl's Part and has custody of children until mature: 
-Bracelets pure gold 1 tael 
-necklace w/ pearl, pure gold 0.4 tael. 
-Two bracelets gold 0.2 
-necklace gold 0.5 
-Pair Diamond earings 0.4 
-Pair diamond earings 0.62 
-1 bicycle Type 650 
-1 Automobile Peugeot 203 and 1 cassette 

-Court Fees of 8d NH paid by both parties. 
-This DECISION is valid and effective as a Court Judgment of 1st Instance 
Both parties have right to appeal this decision to the htgher level PC 
in 15 days from the date of this decision. • 

I AM CONVERSANT WITH THEi,.I~1;~!,ftJf(t AND 
Th"E ENGLISH LANGUAGES. I CERTIFY THAT 
TF.E ABOVE IS A FuLL AI'ID TRUE TRANSLATION 
IN TO ENGLISH OF THE Vt"1;-r..t'H'fJf LANGUAGE 
DOCtJHENT TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED. 

Judge 
Signed 

TRUONG THI THU 

.. 

Certified True Copy 
GoVap 5-9-78 

rCDcA -k- For the President of Court 
Signed & sealed 

NGUYEN THI THU PHUOC 

State of California, County cif' Los A.'1geles, sIs 
On thisl~day(~f' f./:4v fl..., before me, personally 
appeared YE.U Le: ( ,known to me to be the person whose 
narle is. ~tibscribad to the within instrur::ent, and 
ae~owl'~dg~~ that he/she executed the sane. 

. " .. 

······,B~ 
"!'!rjll·i':!:·"'~:j::·!·:"!::·:1!!!i:mtW;;r.wlr.llmUiN&l~utm!JnIltw:r.:m~m.mmni~t:U:!IfI~ 

~ OFFICIAL SEAL ~ 
f BAO GIA LE I 
- 2 

NOTARY PUBLIC·CALIFORNIA g 
PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN iil 

lOS ANCELES COUNTY ! 
if MyCommissionExpiresJan.21.1911& i 
W;liml!fl;k; .. n::!ll:;"IlIJIlUit;&ijtt:mtl"wu'*' ..... ~iWI~iOO!;;II'M!!.' ... W'..!! l>A1a1 
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:.tJY:::.r :):£;.i:. SeJ; 13J..!JTL 
J.,g::j; (;:>/ v~/ .t.97d 

--0--

TriV Lt Stj: 06/HNGn 
.•. I"·J"-"~ .• ::.. ::. - I (j -t-;; 
\I / < J l.i\.!-tp%(ii-TlU 

v~ 1iGUY1J.~-Tj-l!-TrlOI 

Ti1u4n-ly 

---000---

---00;)---

hgay O) thang U~ nAm 1~7d 

ChUng toi: Trt0UZ'iG-l;-:.,!.-Ti-fU T~..w. i;,ru;.u 

TAND Qu..b G6v~p va NGUY~~(-Tnl-T.L.-LY." 

Thu kY Tea In Q~, ngoi t~i tr~ s6 
Toa An xe t vi~c kien Tnue.n "d .. L1Jl l.}' 

hOll giua : 

LAI-'rt.,-TlI sa.u.h naa I;;1}'j 

Nght ngniep: Cnua co (nvc ~~~ ve) 
Tru quan :80 Le Loi P.04 Gov~p 

- J:iGUYEh-TiiI-TUOl sanhnam: 1947 
Ngn~ ngni~p :COug nb~n vien 
Tr.1 qwin : 80 L~ L01 .P .04 Gevi!p 

Ii 91 DUliG sO' VT~C 

Anh chi k~t han DAm 1967 do s~ moi g~a1 cUa hO h~n5' c 6 
dang k:$ hOn thU- dtt:I;;rc gia di.n.n hai b~n chgp nh&.n ". 

Qua trinh song chung co 5 con: Ian n.h1! t 1.0 t va Dba nhit t 
04t • 
. - l'lguyen nbA.D swill mnu thub gia dlnh di d~lJ. d~ v6-h$nh -phuci . 
Tru6c tis chEf dQ cu a.nh . TAr Is s1 quan N gv.y Bau ugay giA.i 
pn6ng ang co leAh di hoc t~p cA.i t~o(I5-6-1375) va 21-12-I977 
anh duo-c va-. Trong thai gian anh Tai di hoc a n.ru\chj. Tu ai 

, .... ...... V I .... ....... A_ _ :... 

co quan ne giao du tinh cam. vai ten .DO-GlA-TUYEl~ la ky su . " 

tu Tan-T~y-Lan (mai v5 nl~c) con6 tac Chun6 vai c~ ~~i ~~n6 
C~c Buu. Di~n Saigon.'Tu"tinh be.n"bO dt1n. dgn tin h yeu va cu.ng 

trao d~i each baolt~ili~u g~~~ tri, v4n ngn i ( doi t~ ) 
vai nhuu g 100i viin hO<.i.Ei1 tlnh ta. Vakhi aub TAl hoc t$.p v~ 
biet ~c B~ vi~c, anh v! gia dlnh h~t BUO khuy~n ran d~~loi 
MO" chj. :eua.:&. tri:l' v~ "vol gia dinh con cai nlllmg bat th8.nh • 

Dil trong qua trtuh da.i Bon6 ben n hau c~ 5con. Ct..i..L. Cllj. 

v~n co l~i liim., v:!n co sv ghen tuong -thu:ong -tL.L.b... .gi~ doi 

ben song t~t c4 d~a ~O'c gian x~p &m d~p va tiep t~c cuoe 
a~ng ~rill phuc • 

Th~ nhung vai sl,;t vi~c bi~!J. t!}i cni. TuO"i thJl.t au thu ll.h~IJ. 
••• 2 
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d~ yeu tem ::p Gl.A.-Tu y~\ vl cnj. r.J .. cl dU~C doi tur;;rng vU:a y 
tung luOfLb '-'.O'C. 

'~ua rlloi quan ne bat. chAuh giUa. nai nc;uoi, ar.w :LAI 

dLJa .ca cO'-'luan i:'.na.p-1Y 11 ho. gia~ quy~t done: tnc.i Cll~.P nh ij.n 

tn:J.t;.n 1y. 

- Xet ve 'luan h~ cO' oan vr;;r cnDne; da sau.h ra m§.u thu11n 
aau sac kho han gan,n~u £eo da~ m~c dich hon nhBn Aha d~t 
dUOc. xet viee ly hon hi~n t~i cuA anh chi la Loan t oan 
t~ nguyen pha hop vai Duong Loi Chanb sach Pnap L~t gisl 
tan v~ec £ESt hon trai v6i ti.nb. t hAn clla L~ t HOLl han 

va Gia Dlnn xA HOI CHO NGHlA.. 

- Xet. vi~c cam kg teAt dUt moi q~A ne b't cnanh , ' 

gina t~n Do-Gia- Tuyen va Nguy~n-Thi-TuO'i la phu nr;;rp v~i 

L~t Hon-~bAn,va Gia-dlnh • 

-Can Cll: vao sc1e luit 01 ngay 15-03-1976 quy dj.nh 
T~ cnuc va Th~ quy~n xet xU cUa TAUD cae c'p. Chieu Di~u 
25,29,30,3I,va .33 eua Lu~t_ Hon-l,hW:l va .i-J.a dl.n.n 

... ..11 cong 00 
.. 

ngay}O-01-1960.e. 
DO DO : ;.,. :;rCA. JU"i NEAN DAH. QUU GtJ YAP 

1- y!) QUAN HE VQ CH~i"G : .. ~.Ollg nru:n B"I}: thu~ tlnn ly hon 

~it1:a LU:-T-'r.-TAI vA .l.";'liY..:..Lt-TJ:-l...J.-XJ'v~ d~ huy b6 hon thu. 

s6 231/1970 l~p t~i xa DltD-HbA Q~ C~U ~hAnh e 

2- nco.;:, CHUt. G:. 5 dUa 

-LA.l-llGUY.tN PHUONG-THAJHi 
.... 

. -LA.l-:-liGu"Y.tr~ PHi1Ci,G-THU 

, -LA.l-NGUYtN PH UONG-TRlW. 

-LU~lJGIlYEN. PHUONG-KHAN!! 

- LA.I - T.iU1-TJ:flEi~ 

10 t 
9 t ~' . 

8 t 

6 t 
4 ·t·· 

Tlh •.. c~. call i.:hu:ugdr,u ~o ~.:LA.I-;ritl1-T!1 nuoi du:ang va1 s\,t 

d1Sng._gJJ:1 .. p~!._.t~fi .. nu.a,J_~2E: .. !lhu.ag hAng tnang cUa cil1. Ng-Thi­
Tuai l~ ·I2~.l'Ui . (m~i .. ha~;..J!ang ,~g{in hang). cho.<I~n JUl.l, cae 
con truc-ng th~nh ..• ~ ..,,---' --. - ."'~ .. 

3- vB~ '1'11 SAn ChlJNG.: _' Hai ben nh!{t tr:l th6a thu$.n nhu sau: 

+ oN U-UE.b';N THl TOOl ~Huoc B6' huu chu-: 

.... } 
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/ 
~. - ;;1-

- SO' J. d;;'.i ";Ll.UJ~';";' '. ~16 ta,)' 1 enl 

-Cn~~~ ~ r~ fi~; .uau t~ 7110t ~li 0 

Va -Cn1ec xe dv.'p ~iinJ 

• J 

den 116a.y t 1'<. •• .QLi.~ to.ai:w. : 

- .Doi l~c vAng y I lUQllg 

- SVi ci6.,y CllUJ~l1 cA.n h9t b¥t. v~ i 4- ehl. 

-Hal chioc ~ ~in& tAy 2chl 
- SQ-i dA'yoh~r~n vw';.g tsy 5 ph ~ 

- ~oi bong h3t xoan 4 Ii 
DOi bong hot xoan 6 1i 2 • 

- Chi~c Le d~p 1001 650 
- Gni~c xe hoi Peugoet 20} 

va - I cassette 

- Ar! phi ~a ~d NH ~tam dong ligan hAng) do m~i ben ~U~~ 
.iJ~ nUa • 
- -.JUY~T DINH c6 ~f.a/ tr~ hi~u Iv:c nhu: I bAn an sa thL 
Hai ben co quy~n./c:hong Ie.'. 9.UJ:t d~ nay l~n TA!U) tren 

", I5 ~, t" ,... :'I." .." .. I ca.fi t.r~ h~.n. n~cy l:on..iC.C tl4 .D.& ... ,i' ra. qu,y~t d~ ll_.,i. : 

c· 
:tRam~ G -TEl 6 THU 

SAO Y BOli" '-(iHAJUi 
," ." 

" 
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CONFERENCE 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N.W •• WASHINGTON. D.C.20005 

202/659-6625 Telex: 710822 1164 AnN: MRS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are or were 
formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that 
eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program 
can be established • ... .. 

Applicant in Vietnam Lai Tai Tan 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 80 Le Loi Street, Go Vap, South Vietnam, He Chi Minh City 

D3te of Birth 1/18/39 Place of Birth Gia Dinh« Ho Chi Minh City, 
Vietnam 

Names of Accanpanying Relatives/Dependents 

Lai Nguyen Phuong Thu Lai Nguy'en Phuong 

Lai Nguyen Phuong Khanh Lai Tan Thien 

Lai NgY:len Phyong Thgnh 

Time Spent in a Re-education Camp: Dates: Fran June. 1975 

Names of Relatives/Acquaintances in the u.s. 

RELATIONSHIP NAME-

Tram 

To December 21, 1977 

RELATIONSHIP 

* John Thach Van NgY:len / Brother-in-law
A 

______________________________ ___ 

Mary Lien Lai NgY:len / Sister 
AKA Lai Thi Lien 

Form Conpleted By: 

Address 
*(Both are citizens in the U.S.) 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do 
so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam 
on INS Form I-nO must do so. 

usee Form D 
(12/84 ) 



"" SOUTH VIETNAM 
DINE TUONG PROVINCE 
DIEU HOA VILLAGE 
COpy # 3791 

REPUELI C OF VIETNAM 
VIETNAMESE VITAL STATISTICS 

***** 

EXTRACT FROM THE REGISTER OF THE BIRTH CERTIFICATE 
YEAR 1968 DIEU HOA VILLAGE (DINH TUONG) 

Full Name of the Child I 

Sex 

Date of Birth , 
Place of Birth I 

Full Name of the Father I 

Occupation , 
Residence I 

Full Name of the Mother I 

Occupation : 

Residence 

Wife or Concubine 

******* 

LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THANH 

Female 

July 2.5, 1968 

Dinh Tuong Maternity Hospital 
Dieu Hoa Village 

LAI TAN TAl 

Serviceman 

Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong) 

NG UYEN THI T UO I 

Housewife 

Dieu Hoa 

Legitimate Wife 

Extract from the Original Register 
Dieu Hoa, August 1, 1968 
Chairman of the Village Administrative 
Committee 

This is to certify that the 
opposite signature of the Dieu 
Hoa Village Administrative Committee 
is a true signature. 
My Tho, August 2, 1968 t 

The District .Chief 
/ Signed and Sealed / 

I certify that this 's a true 
trans+atio~ fr m the original. 

i~O~~h:~~~r""'''rD'''or-
Birmingham.- Alab 

/ 

Concurrently 
The Registrar 

/ Signed and Sealed / 
Phan Van Hai 



~.1a tti 
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Republic of Vietnam 
******* 

Department of Justice 
****** 

Service of Justice 
Southern Viet Nam 

TP..ANSL.!..TI01i 

RffiISTRY CDORT OF FIHST INSTANCE IN Sll.lCt::X>i 

--************--

A o::x::tJMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Southern Viet Nam 
Year: 1969_ IDg No. 2946 

Child's Name: 

Sex: 

Date of Birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Father's name 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Mother's nane: 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Rank: 

True translation prepared by! 

·-7 //'/~ .; -/-;,7/; - / /')C<-. ~ 
,'f/""'\"'- ~ • "- _.\....-

PAT N. HUA 
/'Area Ccordinator 

catholic Resettlement Office 

1 

LAI NGUYEN PHUONG THU 

Female 

July 4, 1969 

Xa Dieu Hoa , Dinh Tuong Hospital 

Lai Tan Tai 

Military 

Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong) 

Nguyen Thi Tuoi 

Wifehouse 

Dieu Hoa 

.Legal 

Corresponding the original 

Dieu Hoa dated: April 29, 1970 
Chief Clerk 

NGUYEN VAN KIEM 
(Signed & Sealed) 

Subscribed and SW()rn .to before 
lTlE! this_...::['----_day of ~ 
_______ 19 «~-~_ 

i~ 
My ccmnision e>.-pires: /J~ 3 6 - flf 
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.NAM-PRAN 
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11NH &INH-yU'aNG • 

QUJ.,.N CHAu THANH 

xA 91~U.HOA 

So hi,u: __ ';..,::'9_'f..!!',_) __ _ 

VI$T - NAM CONG. ROA 

HO TICH VIET-NAM 
•• • 

YR. CH - LYC B9 KHAf - SANH Gb • ..iC. 

I Ten. hQ aU-a con nlt. "8i " 1'InI - · 0 "'.lye!! • ht/;1r:g I 

I 
! , 
, 

"oi i, I Nam hay nil 0 

.~ . · · · · , 
I 

, 
" 

, 
b(~!" • ~'-.1 r1l'," T,.e~ i .. ~ 'J .,. .... "'\- -

,,~ ..... t ~.. ,. r , • 
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Re~iblic of Vietnam 

******* 
Department of Justice 

****** 

Service of Justice 
Southern Viet Nam 

TP..AN SU. TI 0 Ii 

REX.;ISTRY CDURT OF FIRST INSTANCE IN SAIG01~ 

--************--

A rx::x::1J!>:'lE OF BIRTH CERTIFICA.TE 

Year: 19"/0 
Southern Viet Nam 

log No. 5156 

Child's Name: 

Sex: 

Date of Birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Father's name 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Mother's na:rre: 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Rank: 

True translation prepared by~ 

LAI NGUYEN PHUONG TRAM 

Female 

October 13, 1970 

Xa Dieu Hoa, Dinh Tuong Hospital 

Lai Tan Tai 

Military 

Dieu Hoa (Dinh Tuong) 

Nguyen Thi Tuoi 

Wifehouse 

Dieu Hoa 

Legal 

Corresponding the origma1 

Dieu Hoa dated: October 15, 1970 

Chief Clerk 
NGUYEN VAN KIEM 

(Signed & Sealed) 

Subscribed and sworn ,to before 
me this b __ day of 7Jr 7' 
~ _________ ~ __ 19_J!2:- / 

U :lt4~ 
My ccmnision expires: ~ 30 - ,ff/ 
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TRrCH - Ll}C Be) KHAI- SANH ?It.SA 
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Reyublic of Vietnam 
******* 

Department of Justice 
****** 

Service of Justice 
Southern Viet Nam 

TRA!lSLATICN 

R.EX;ISTRY mURT OF FIRST INSTANCE IN S.ZUGON 

--************--

A ~rENr OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Southern Viet Nam 
Year: 1972 Log No. 4777 

Child's Name: 

Sex: 

Date of Birth: 

Place of Birth: 

Father's name 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Mother I S name: 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Rank: 

True translation prepared by~ 

/Uc'cd, .. 1.Y~ 
IPAT N. HUA 

( Area Co:::>rdina tor 
Catholic Resettlement Office 

LAI NGUYEN PHUONG KHANH 

Female 

September 6, 1972 

My Tho Hospital 

Lai Tan Tai 

Military 

My Tho City 

Nguyen Thi Tuoi 

Wifehouse 

My Tho City 

Legal 

Corresponding the original 

My Tho dated: September 09, 1972 
Chief Clerk 

PHUNG NHON 
(Signed & Sealed) 

Subscribed and S1rJC)rn .to before 
me this_~~ ___ day of ?2ttVp: 
_____ - 19_..x?-_~_~_ 

zic;L 7/~ 
My c:amusion expires: /0-3 0 -jv 
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TRANSLATIC!l 

'/ .. 
Republic of Vietnam 

******* 
Department of Justice 

****** 

Service of Justice 
Southern Viet Nam 

Child's Name: 

Sex: 

Date of Birth: 

RffiISTRY a:>URT OF FIRST INSTANCE IN SAIGON 

--************--

A IXX:-'lJMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Southern Viet Nam 
Year: 4-17-1974 Wg No. 323/P6 

LAI TAN THIEN 

Male 

April 14, 1974 

Place of Birth: Bao sanh Pham thi Sam so 5/2 Ngo Tung Chau ( 
My Tho 

Father's nane 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Mother I S narre: 

Occupation: 

Residence: 

Rank: 

9- 15 - 1976 

Lai Tan Tai 

/ 

I 

Nguyen thi Tuoi 

/ 

/ 

Legal 
Marriage License No. 231 Dieu Hoa Dinh Tuong 

Corresponding the original 

Application' name: Pham thi Sam 

True translation' prepared by: 

/! /.//-z/ 
,~r7/f1 ~/~0t~C1 

. PAT N. OOA 
Area Coordinator 
Catholic Resettlement Office 

My Tho dated: April 19, 1974 
Chief Clerk 
HOANG MINH PHUNG 

(Signed & Sealed) 

Subscribed and sw:::>rn ,to before 
me this (, day of,_?Jt&;j='..::...ff __ _ 

_____ 19 K:2-

l/:~~i~v 
My carmision expires: J~-3i)-t'f 
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Tran Thi Dong Thanh 
190 B Duong 3/2 
P. 14, Q. 10 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh 

Dear Tran Thi Dong Thanh: 

• 
Embassy of the United States of America ... \ 

Bangkok, ""haW-and 
... 

...,. 

Re: Interview # 27AC-ll63/P40 
IV • 98278 

Following a thorough review of your case by this office, it has 
been determined that the following persons are not eligible for 
entry to the" United states of America, under the Orderly Departure 
Program. 

TRAN THI DONG THANH 
HOANGTHI TRUC LOAN 
HOANG MINH TUAN 
TRAN THI TONG 

HOANG THI TRUC LINH 
HOANG THI TRUC MAl 
HOANG MINH KIET 

This determination was based upon the following: 

It cannot be established that the father of Hoang Minh Kiet 
was a United states citizen and also you have no connections 
with the united States nor wi~h United States policy in Viet 
Nam before 1975 that would make you eligible under the U.s. 
Orderly Departure Program criteria. 

We regret that we cannot give you a more favorable reply. 

Sincerely: 

Margery Lemb 
consular Officer 
orderly Departure Program 

Note: Correspondence to ODP from Viet-Nam should be mailed to 
the following address: So Ngoai VU, 6 Thai Van Lung, Q. 1, 
T.P. Ho Chi Minh . . 

RAP: P40/yan (4256x/3) 

~Ye236 
\ 



• 

Keep this stub with your personal records. The other side contains important 
information. 

• 

ITAI iTAN L'AI ';!" .,",1, .• 

,ltll:t'VERMONT;AVE 
$J.AM INGHAM Al 3J210 ,'" ..... ;,.,." . 

..... . ' 

YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY CARD 

Detach the card below and sip it in ink immediately • 
Do not laminate your card. 
Carry it in your purse or wallet. 

'-- -, 

--.. -' , - , -.. -.......-' .. ..---..... ~.". ...... --.-.--. -- --.- -- .---... -----..~----
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Order1~ Departwre Preer--
127 Sellth Vathem a.ead. 
laackek 10120 !ha11aad 

-:-:-:-

x!nh th" QuI BPit 

LAI$W: 
H.O.3-n6 

4T~7 VEBHQf~ BIBllII'GlWI 

At '5210 U.8 • .4. 
-:-:-

llla 1985, tai c' que. va chun.c e;q Tft 'l.d.i TIq ~liG fBjlfB (e. &117 
z.a. a+ efaa 'Ia phll.4aa). nrum. chWnc tai amta l8a han thy. Aip' paap 
ctll.f •• d 17 de .all clq , . 

--1) HeAp _. khe kh'p el.a tai :Tai 41 17 di Tf .h:!nh tbic t'\r 1978, tal 
bt q.1a eh ... thee dii. kheq 4\1.f. ph'p th~c tr-a tt1 ThAnh Pbl. 
pili 4i kim t; .ii. ilP tmme 10/19877

• tai .11 411.~e phep thll.1rac ui 
tf! ~b&nh Ph; H.O.M •• 1> •• da 1989 ctll.fc cap ch~ .1nh Dba db, Ta' 
.it trume eau. ct. ctll.f- cap xdt dnh (pili ll;P &1b chGc .1nh D.hb db) 

• ' .. L .... , A" .... ~ 
De 4. ve -It eh.Dh tl1 Ta b&nh cbjah, tel khell« the 1 .. h_ 

t1ul 411f •• Tei e. 5 ea, s~ Du.ei d"" oao ceil tai Tat T~ Chi tal w'e 
1bh tai Ta 5 ce •• qu. tai .dJl Q.Qt ... i1 ble llnh thea ~a dinh ba TIij.lJit 
thl 4~ 1& "# Tiie I1CN.1 ldJ. nine ella. elq.· ta1. htfn alia chi- ta1 .. til ... 
kip T~ ba ~ 0. cell 1Qi Mt. .' 

-2 ) UN Qlnh cia bj" TiAI 2m il~liG THfNH : 1a qd ph,. oh'D4: 1& ¥ '6"7 
eLa Qub:Lp v1it ... eiae Hea. thai- sll 1>Mu 18 B; B1nh, True il.a. 
52, cmet tf1 Lenc x:btimb • att tria odi e~ n_7 15/4/1975 i •• 6 ,*­
.en, ,a.. ce. D.1 Un 1&1 Hi (om rime or. ba), .f 4A1le lei, nh1lac.l 
tran thee ch"",Ct T~t b1eu .'t t!.ch. Bia ce. 1&1 Jd th' 2, de Ttl' But. 
Hha, ct tJ4c ch'ac ba k:ha1 Dhb. ~ bOo 41 18 thl tie :D.D 41 Rea xi. the. 
cl1~ ce. 1ai. daDh Nola 27 .l.e.116JiP 40.I.V.98278. 

--,) Chlmcta1 t1a tll.inc,· kh1 01.2 d:\l.fc 41 Rea x7 4~ ell. thl ", lip he. 
thu. hip Pb& p, thee 1uit 1i of. lillie Hea Q- t .. thane Po)' ph1~ lp ehe 
&1"e1. . 

.. '" , .. .... If., A .~ :aat (au the 1& ba ThfIH bt t'il ehel citu x.t. khelle ahe 41 1'l1 

( A-J'nh k" ..,t" .. ..) .... .. ' A .. .... __ "'-v. e. fIIrJ-&7 tll abe1 • Cell tel '''fe chap Dbp 41 thee dl,n H.O. --.0' ., '. , 

"aeh H.O.'-716. 
Thee 1u.f,t hen nh8n tf! V1it If_. ncdti c' nat ciDh, ,,'tip 

1i~ hen thu b;p phAp, de ,. n~ '/5/1990. cbYac tal xiD lip bin tn~ 
hip pb4\p (ct!Dh te_ &lay ban thu). . 

. Il:d ta1 d~i:ah cd tit Hea IY. ta1 nil Ch&nh Ph&' Hea x1'. cLup 
dt ~a 4lnh tai " .. 4eau tv.. 

at. ifliWG N<iW cO tit! SAY illx : 
I 

1) fab 'Iq 1>tliG THflH: Vf 
2) HOllG T!q TR6e LIe : 0_ 
,) HOAwG Tlq mue LOd : ... 

4) HobG THJ u6e X4I , ... 
5) BolliG IWlH Tub : •• 
6) BolliG MDTH nlT : •• 
7) 'lab ~t tbriG : -, Tf. 

lip,. <l tbUc r- Il" 1990 

K7 taft 

~k!fo?t~ ----.-.-_ .•.. -
. L+t z1R TAl 

H.0.3-716 

IV ~ tJJ'-:b 
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, '.rei ten !Rb' TIq ~~HG TlLJ.NH, ainh D~ 19-4-1946, btin. 
tl'ul",,-c tru e' I 190 B 4dQ., thAne 2 Ph\J~C 14 Q+:l0 'W.R.O.M. 

Oh\n". tei teD HolHG ~lxH'~+! .1nA~ ,9-12-i940 (.1 QUAD 
aha 4; 0&'). ." 

dt he. l~p han thu .. h d1 DCA7 '1-io-l~66. ohUnC t~ "--- . . . . , oe ~ cea. " ' ,," ~'. 

N~ 15-4-1975 chet t91 iene lh8.nh~ c' fJ,.: Bo.n 1lW) DGn . 
Cn.ch Mg.ng K.h_ 9 Plid~c PhuDltnh Quij.n 11' 'ohl1n,; e1~' ~·~t& , " .,. 
ngny 09-05 .. 1975. . . 

IaSy 2-5-1982 ta1 tu D-A 8;n:~ Cl'ul~1: ..,i1 X.AI ~h "1 e1nh 
nb 19'9 (,1 qWlD che 4;cl&',hfo tip y~) h1in thl1~1: tru sa : 80 

ddcllUt Le L~ Phl1_ 04 Quij.n ae vn.p. ' ! . 
. Oh6n« te1, ch\ln ,:l1n li}.p ~'Il thu yh nhnu ~\t nlm 1985 ..,1 

L.U T1N T~ hIe t~p y~. h; khitu oh\laan 4tnh, h~ ntA Jl .h 
, ,It " A A.. A 'lil ,. . A ,. , 

1y d~ v*/. 411tc Tell. an lfhiin Dii.n QW)I1 ae Va.p chiip thWJll, QU7et dtnh a' : l'/QD'lL 1l~1 0"'05-197e:.~ , : 
N~ t'1k!nh t\J~g trlnh,k!nh x1n Ch!nh!aQJan vg! lone 

che tat l..11.to 19P han thu tll nlm 1985.. ; 

.... ' 

. . 

. \, 

If-
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"x!Dh trinh 
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fil.H.O,.M.llpy 16 thUle 4-1990 
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c9RG Hb .. n BOI CHfI BGHiA VIa'! HAM 
1>00 LIP TV DO ~H PHOC .. 

-:-:-:-:-

, . 
'let ten LAI 'lAK (I\-.rlI s1nh nb, 1i'9 (e..t qulUl eh' d;: ala. hfO 

1;;p ... ~) hi,n th\1ffnlC tru a' I 80 cttltrnC' Li' Lf/1 Qui)n Oe Vnp Ph\fifn~ 4. 
'.rP.H.C.M. " '. 

Bill 1967 te1 k.t h;m yh' JlGuytM THt ~OOI fl1nh n.l.1I 1947, ce 
lip han th~, e;n~ ,oh\1n~ ce 5 oen!'>. . 

Th~ e1nn' to1 h,c t?P ohlin. .,.;', .GU!1K mt' ~UOI oe QUAn hi 
tlnh . clun ... ai n"d~ kh';'o. ;'~', . 

N~·21-12-1977 te~4dfo v;. obUnc te1 oUpC\th~ 7'~ 
ra. '.rea Ly dl-, dll.fo '.re~ 1a lChii.n DM QuiJ;ia G."!4p .1111' thw;,n·, Q\I7" 
d~nh 8; I l,/QML DN b'-05-1978,' .... . '\ 

... 1985 tel lip CiA dink chung 8;ac ... 11' tRh' fill J)bBG 
TH~B' fllnh 1946., hiin thdtrnc tru a; I 190':a d~4rA« , thAne 2 Ph"_ 
14 Qt.ap 10 '.rP ,H.C.M. .... . . 
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